RESOLUTION NO. 2019-229

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS
AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

BE IT RESOLVED: by the Council of the City of Vineland that the bills and demands against
The City of Vineland as herein stated be and the same are hereby approved and authorized
For payment by the Comptroller:

Date Paid: May 29, 2019 (via check and ACH)

Adopted: May 28, 2019

President of Council




‘TIME SENSITIVE’ INVOICES FOR COUNCIL MEETING OF
MAY 28,2019

Expense report not attached. To be paid on or before @ 5/29/19:

Comecast $389.56
Gannett Satellite $1,328.71
Aramark $663.19
Expense report not attached. To be paid on or before @ 6/3/19:

Direct Energy Business $33,351.02
Expense report not attached. To be paid on or before @ 6/7/19:

Calpine $7,804.46
Constellation New Energy $24,011.53

Direct Energy Business $69,877.68



aks Podate 5|37

May 24, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND ‘ Page No: 1
12:48 pM Check payment Batch Verification Listing ‘
Batch Id: PARIECK Batch Type: C  Batch Date: 05/29/19 Checking Account: 90DISBURSE G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
05/29/19°7 9115A005 - 911 SAFETY. EQUIPMENT. LLC 9 Si"FORREST AVE - S Dl e
19- 03040 04/22/19 1 Cleaning Costs for Pants 230.00  9-01-25-265-2402-23044 Budget Aprv 350 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
19-03040 04/22/19 2 Specialty Clean Cost for Pants 205.00  9-01-25-265-2402-23044 Budget Apry 351 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
435,00
T 05/29/19 - AGSHEQDS ABSTWELDING T GUIDARINDELECTRIC T T e e e
19 03183 04/29/19 1 Layout,Markout F1 Box OEM/IS 5,775.00  C-04-00-000-1764- 78633 Budget Aprv 401 1
NON-DEPT -~ ORD 2017-64- INFO SYSTEMS
5,775.00

: ~05/29/19,5 ACCELO03 ACCELA; INC. iy o 0 2l SIS e
190355 05/14/19 1 SRTSCENVCONOOOL EWTSTON 72500 G-00-S6-600-2015-90250  udget aprv Tl 1

FDA-TAKING CARE OF VINELAND 9/10/15-6/30

19-03585 05/14/19 2 SR7SCENVREMOOO1 ENVISION 3,780.00 G-02-56-600-2015-90250 Budget Aprv 715 1
FDA-TAKING CARE OF VINELAND 9/10/15-6/30

11,025.00
T 05/29719 7 ACERAQDS ACER ASSOCEATES; [LC™ " "= 1012 L R R

19 03493 05/10/19 1 111 HIGHLAND AVE VINELAND, NJ 150,00 9-01-22-195- 1606 23103 Budget Aprv - 624 1
BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION

19-03493 05/10/19 2 APRIL 24, 2019 750.00  9-01-22-195-1606-23103 Budget Aprv - 625 1
BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION

19-03493 05/10/19 3 APRIL 24, 2019 40,00  9-01-22-195-1606-23103 Budget Aprv - 626 1
BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION

19-03493 05/10/19 4 APRIL 25, 2019 750.00  9-01-22-195-1606-23103  Budget v 671
BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION

19-03493 05/10/19 5 APRIL 25, 2019 40.00  9-01-22-195-1606-23103 Budget Aprv - 628 1
BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION

1903493 05/10/19 6 APRIL 26, 2019 750.00  9-01-2-195-1606-23103  Budget v 69 1
BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION

19-03493 05/10/19 7 APRIL 26, 2019 40.00 9-01-22-195-1606-23103 Budget Aprv 630 1
BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION

19-03493 05/10/19 8 APRIL 29, 2019 750.00 9-01-22-195-1606-23103  Budget v B 1
BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION

19-03493 05/10/19 9 APRIL 29,2019 40.00 9-01-2-195-1606-23103  Budget  Aprv 632 1
BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION

19-03493 05/10/19 10 APRIL 30, 2019 750.00  9-01-22-195-1606-23103 Budget Aprv 633 1
BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION

19-03493 05/10/19 11 APRIL 30, 2019 525.00  9-01-22-195-1606-23103 Budget Aprv - 634 1
BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION

19-03493 05/10/19 12 way 6, 2019 750.00  9-01-22-195-1606-23103 Budget Aprv - 635 1
BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION

1903493 05/10/19 13 WY 6, 2019 40.00 9-01-2-195-1606-23103  Budget . Aprv 636 1
BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION

5,675.00

- 05/29/10 ACOWO0S A PLUS COWER OFFICE CLEANERS " 6410 TANGLENOGD DR




May 24, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 2

12:48 pM Check payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check bate Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description ‘ Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
19-01892 03/08/19 1 CLEAN AND DETAIL 500.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53051 Budget Aprv 162 1
DIST DIV ~ JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
19-01892 03/08/18 2 SHAMPOO ALL CARPETS 500,00  9-05-55-502-9003-53051 Budget Aprv 163 1
_ DIST DIV - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
1,000.00
~ 05729/19 % ACTIVOO0S . ACTIVE 911 INC - GRS e TAT00 SWRESEARCH, WAY o, T Ly T R L e
19- 03228 04/30/19 1 117.20  9-01-25-265-2402- 23045 Budget Aprv - 433 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
117.20

:05/29/19 7 ACUA300S" ATLANTIC COUNTY. UTILITIES AUTH:- - -  PO.BOX:996:

J14/19 1 APRIL 2019 RESIDENTIAL 213, 223 69 " 4-09-55-502- 7007 53044  Budget Aprv 716 1
SOLID WASTE SHARED OPERATIONS - PROFESSI
213,223.99
505/29/19 - ADVANOLS ADVANCESTREADS INC. . 4n = - [+ o I35 LANDIS AVE. =) ti f il i R
19 02683 04/09/19 1 VARTOUS FLAT REPAIRS, VALVE 125.43  9-01-26-315-1113- 23075 Budget Aprv 264 1
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES
19-02683 04/09/19 2 VARTIOUS FLAT REPAIRS, VALVE 825.36  9-01-26-315-1113-23075 Budget Aprv 265 1
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES
19-02683 04/09/19 3 VARIOUS FLAT REPAIRS, VALVE 678.44  9-01-26-315-1113-23075 Budget Aprv 266 1
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES
19-02683 04/09/19 4 VARIOUS FLAT REPAIRS, VALVE 364.72  9-01-26-315-1113-23075 Budget Aprv 267 1
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES
19-02683 04/09/19 5 VARIOUS FLAT REPAIRS, VALVE 258.80  9-01-26-315-1113-23075 Budget Aprv 268 1
VEHICLE MAINT ~ VEHICLE MAINT TIRES
19-02952 04/16/19 1 FRONT FIRESTONE TIRES #12.4-24 934.00 9-01-26-315-1113-23075 Budget Aprv 325 1
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES
19-02952 04/16/19 2 REAR FIRESTONE TIRES #18.4-30 1,694.00  9-01-26-315-1113-23075 Budget Aprv 326 1
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES
19-03280 05/02/19 1 TIRES FOR ELECTRICT UTILITY 2,161.50  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 .  Budget Aprv 4721
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-03280 05/02/19 2 BALANCES 114.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 473 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
7,156.25
-7 05/29/19: +:-ADVANO30- ADVANCED: HIGHWAY: SERVICES; -INC - A SLADEAN = o L e
19 03520 05/10/19 1 Traffic protection services 1, 725 00 9-07-55-502-8006-53010 Budget Aprv 656 1

MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - STREETS & ROAD

1,725.00

0 8-

1800744 12j04/18 1 Trion Type Node] ELEC/GEN Chudger  apny

GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE

18-00744 12/04/18 2 EST SHIPPING ELEC/GEN 200.00  8-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget v 51
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE

18-00744 05/16/19 3 EST SHIPPING ELEC/GEN 90.46  8-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 6 1

GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
6,857.46

052918

ADOO4: - ALABTEC;: INC:

387 ARROW.CT




May 24, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 3

12:48 pM check Payment Batch Verification Listing
check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
‘ Description
19-03376 05/06/19 1 online Scheduling Service ©3,594.00 9-01-25-261-3503-22103 Budget Aprv 516 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PU
3,594.00
05/29/13 " ALLBRODS- ALLSRITE CLEANING SERVICES LLC 0.
19- 01293 02/12/19 5 MTHLY CLEANING SERVICES EL/GEN §15.00  9-05-55-502-9001- 53353 Budget Aprv 138 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
515.00
3 05/29/19 - “ALOTTO0S ALOTTA'LUY AL 2981, W DELSEA'OR -
19 02379 03/29/19 PEN PURCHASE ORDER 100.00 9-01-25-240-2502-23039 Budget Aprv 203 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES
19-02379 05/07/19 6 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 30.00  9-01-25-240-2502-23039 Budget Aprv 204 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES
19-03474 05/10/19 1 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 286.00  9-01-25-240-2502-23039 Budget Aprv 595 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES

416.00

T U05/28/197 H ARAROL T MAGALY  AMARO”
19 03555 05/13/19 1

3109 ROBERTS AVE: APT. 3A F

9-05-99-600-0000-00024 Budgéf T 65T
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE

38.69

< 05/29/19% % AMERTO70 ‘AMERTCAN: FIDELTTY. ADMINISTRATL
19 03769 05/22/19 1 TIME & ELIGIBILITY SVC 5/2019

Budget
NON-DEPT - GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EM
19-03769 05/22/19 2 FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES 264,17 9-05-55-503-0000-53047 Budget Aprv 831 1
GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES
19-03769 05/22/19 3 FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES 66.05  9-07-55-503-0000-53047 Budget Aprv 832 1
GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES
660.45
- 05/29/19; . AMERTLO5” AMERTCAN. MUNICIPAL TAX-EXEMPT..: _DBA"AMTEC
19 03588 05/14/19 1 Arbitrage Rebate Computations 2, 700,00 9 .01-20-130-1202-23044 Budget Aprv 717 1
FINANCE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
19-03588 05/14/19 2 For account purposes 2,700,00  9-05-55-502-9006-53044 Budget Aprv 718 1
. ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
5,400.00

- 3530. 0AK:RD

I S Y TS e e e v R

0709 Gi7i0/T0

POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES

19-03584 05/14/19 1 OFFICE vISIT: 5/09/2019 45.00 9-01-25-240-2502-23039 Budget Aprv 708 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES

19-03584 05/14/19 2 URINALYSIS 40.50  9-01-25-240-2502-23039 -~ Budget Aprv 703 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES

19-03584 05/14/19 3 CLAVAMOX 250 MG 302.50  9-01-25-240-2502-23039 Budget aprv 710 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES

19-03584 05/14/19 4 ENROFLOXACIN 136 MG 861.94  9-01-25-240-2502-23039 Budget aprv 7111
POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES

19-03584 05/14/19 5 50% DISCOUNT/ SERVICES 42.75- 9-01-25-240-2502-23039 Budget Aprv 712 1

POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES



May 24, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 4

12:48 P Check payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account

19-03584 05/14/19 6 10% DISCOUNT / PRODUCTS 116.44-

19-03676 05/16/19 1 Services for animal holding 48.00
19-03730 05/20/19 1 Services for animal holding 50.50
19-03802 05/22/19 1 SERVICES FOR ANIMAL HOLDING 26.00
19-03802 05/22/19 2 SERVICES FOR ANIMAL HOLDING 25.50

0672
05/29/19° " APELOOLO- APEL; GARY-R '+
19 01371 02/14/19 1 MEETING EXPENSES / 45.89

%

©05/29/19: % ARTCROOS: THE: ARTCRAFT .GROUP-'INC' DA
19-0 4/25/19 1 ITEM #T3T25

19-03150 04/25/19 2 ITEM #wB1425 430.00

19-03150 04/25/19 3 ITEM #HT1279 302.50

19-03150 04/25/19 4 ITEM #TK1515 580.00

19-03150 04/25/19 5 ITEM #CB2020 480.00

19-03150 04/25/19 6 ITEM #QY4060 345.00

Description
9-01-25-240-2502-23039 Budget Aprv 713
POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES
9-01-27-340-2504-23098 Budget Aprv 770
DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES
9-01-27-340-2504-23098 Budget Aprv 821

- DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES
9-01-27-340-2504-23098 Budget Aprv 841
DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES
9-01-27-340-2504-23098 Budget Aprv 842
DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES

. POLICE: DEPARTMENT; L e T L
9-01-25-240-2502-2 Budget Aprv 142
POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES

- FOREMOST: PROMOTIONS " T TR T
G-02-57-602-2018- 52100 prv 388
MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE FY2018
G-02-57-602-2018-52100 Aprv 389
MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE FY2018
G-02-57-602-2018-52100 Aprv 390
MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE FY2018
G-02-57-602-2018-52100 Aprv 391
MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE FY2018
G-02-57-602-2018-52100 Aprv - 392
MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE FY2018
G-02-57-602-2018-52100 Aprv 393
MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE FY2018

19-03150 04/25/19 7 ITEM #RC-SVKT 60.00 G-02-57-602-2018-52100 Aprv 394

MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE FY2018
19-03150 04/25/19 8 $75.00 CouPoN 75.00- - G-02-57-602-2018-52100 Aprv - 395
MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE FY2018
19-03150 04/25/19 9 SHIPPING CHARGE 93.30  G-02-57-602-2018-52100 Aprv 396
2,855.80

19-03735 05/20/19 "1 EST.LONG DISTANCE GHIRGES

4,95

19-03735 05/20/19 2 ELE. ACCT. 14.85
19-03735 05/20/19 3 ELE. ACCT. 4.95
19-03735 05/20/19 4 CDP ACCOUNT 4,95
IR

- 05/29/19: ATLANOSD ATLA

16 85"

Account Type Status Seq Acct

MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE FY2018

o

9- 01 31-440-0000-23011 Budget Aprv
NON-DEPT - TELEPHONE

G-02-57-881-2019-45427 Budget

UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2019 TELEPHONE
9-05-55-502-9001-53011 Budget Aprv 824
GENERATION DIV - TELEPHONE

9-05-55-502-9006-53011 Budget Aprv 825
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - TELEPHONE

G-12-60-800-7544-21471 Budget Aprv - 826

CDP 44TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION




May 24, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND

page No: §
12:48 PM check payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check pate Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description : Payment Amt Charge Account " Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
19-03854 05/23/19 1 NORMAL LOCATE 4,300.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53393 Budget Aprv 849
DIST DIV - UNDERGROUND MARK-OUT SERVICE
19-03854 05/23/19 2 EMERGENCY LOCATE 150.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53393 Budget Aprv 850
DIST DIV - UNDERGROUND MARK-QUT SERVICE
4,450.00
i CVH02 UNION-AVENUE - o iDL e e
19- 03517 05/10/19 1 CLEANING AND REMOVAL OF ALL 4, 9-05-55-502-9003- 53390 Budget Aprv 654
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
4,860.00

"~ :.05/29/19: ;- AUTOMO2S. AUTOMOTIVE. PARTSCO'OF S

40.92

19-00135 05/15/19 46 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 17.29
19-00613 01/23/19 3 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 16.68
19-00613 01/23/19 10 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 134.37
19-00613 01/23/19 12 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER -~ 18.55
19-02969 04/16/19 1 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 15.33
15.33

19-02969 04/16/19 2 VARTOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 1.75
1.76

19-02969 -04/16/19 3 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 10.24
10.25

19-02969 04/16/19 4 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 51.96
51.96

19-02969 04/16/19 5 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES £.03
42.03

19-02969 04/16/19 6 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 2.3
2.39

19-02969 04/16/19 7 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 44,94
44,94

: o809 LANDIS AVE -
35 01/10/19 45 VARTOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 40.93

9-01-26-315- 1113 23001 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
9-05-55-502-9003-53038 Budget

DIST DIV - MISCELLANEOUS
9-05-55-502-9003-53038 Budget

DIST DIV - MISCELLANEOQUS
9-05-55-502-9003-53038 Budget

DIST DIV - MISCELLANEOUS
9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget
VERICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED

Aprv

Apry

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

61

93

94

95

327

328

329

330

331

332

333



May 24, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 6

12:48 M Check payment Batch Verification Listing
check No.  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO#  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
19-03354 05/06/19 1 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 169.99  9-05-55-502-9003-53038 Budget Aprv - 508 1
DIST DIV - MISCELLANEOUS
19-03354 05/06/19 2 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 24.99  9-05-55-502-9003-53038 Budget Aprv 509 1
" DIST DIV - MISCELLANEOUS
19-03354 05/06/19 3 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 7.33  9-05-55-502-9003-53038 Budget Aprv 510 1
DIST DIV - MISCELLANEOUS
19-03354 05/06/19 5 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 6.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53038 Budget Aprv 511 1

DIST DIV - MISCELLANEQUS
§14.35

S0 AUTOZ005 AUTOZONE G g RCIIGOET T i e
19 00091 01/10/19 18 po for vehicle Repawrs 21,27 9-01-25-265- 2402 23001 Budget Aprv 44 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

21.27

+05/29/19" BAYVI0OS BAYVIEW BEARING & SUPPLY,LLC ™ v 13STBREMENAVE:S - o o . 0 oo oo oo
19 02868 04/12/19 2 0PO FOR BEARINGS CLAVVILLE E/G 71,24 9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 311 1
©_ GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE

71.24
S 05/00/19° BETTSONS BETTS, & HOLT/LLP T L Tt RS
19 03528 05/10/19 1 PROFESSTONAL SERVICES- ENERGY/C 1,124.48  9-05-55-502-9006- 53409 Budget Aprv 660 1
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - POWER ATTORNEY EXPEN
1,124.48

- 05/29/19 % BLAZEQQS BLAZE EMERGENCY. EQUIPMENT LLC:. "' 102" FIREHOUSE . ROA
19 03039 04/22/19 1 No Shock pischarge Gauge 0-400 180.66

FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-03039 04/22/19 2 shipping 15.46  9-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv 348 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
496.12
. - 05/29/19 . BSNSPOOS- BSN''SPORTS. e RO BOK S
19 03502 05/10/19 1 MAC MAGENTIC SUPER BASE 3/SET 1,475.97 9-01-28- 370 3009-23028 Budget Aprv 644 1

RECREATION ~ DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
1,475.97

S 05/29/19 - BWSTEODS: BW STETSON: & €0; INC. 8 BUCKSUTEM RD o
19-00579 01/22/19 5 BOTTLED WATER/SR. CENTER 19.50  T-03-99-900-0000- 02004 Budget Aprv - 91
RECREATION COMMISSION - GENERAL

19.50

T +05/29/19- CAMPBOL0 CAMPBELL: SUPPLY 0. L1C" T POTROXTTS8S:
19-00544 01/17/19 5 po for vehicle Maintenace 51,95  9-01-25-265-

FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

51.95
05/29/19 " CASTRODS. CAS* TREE - SERVICE LLC S R E CWHEAT RD T T e
4/17/19 1 FORCED ABATEMENT 1,500.00  9-01-22-195-1606- 23103 Budget Aprv 339
BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION
19-02999 04/17/19 1 FORCED ABATEMENT 1,000.00  9-01-22-195-1606-23103 Budget Aprv 340 1

BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION



May 24, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 7

12:48 M check payment Batch verification Listing
check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
19-02999 04/17/19 2 REMOVAL OF WOOD AND BRUSH 500.00  9-01-22-195-1606-23103 Budget Aprv 341 1

BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION
3,000,00

0297197 CATERDRS CATERTNA. SUPRLY TG,
19 02328 03/28/19 2 CAP 4" M3, DUCTILE IRON 148.00  9-07-55-512- 8006 52000 Budget Aprv 202 1

MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL

19-03052 04/22/19 1 SERVICE SADDLE, 8 X 2 CC TAP 428.00  9-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Aprv 359 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL

19-03254 05/01/19 1 SOLID SLEEVE 6" MJ X MJ, 432,00 9-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Aprv 459 1

MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL

1,008.00

o (05/29/19 1 CCIA204" CCIA IBS: @ o e
19- 02985 04/17/19 15 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES . 9-01-26-315-1113-

VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
1.04  9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget 3
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
1.04  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget 4
. MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
0.85  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 5
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-02985 04/17/19 16 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 2,20 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Apry 336 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
0.73  9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget 3
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
0.73  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget 4
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
0.63  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 5
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-03408 05/07/19 1 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 34.32  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv - 530 1
. VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
11.44 - 9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget 3
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
11.44  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget 4
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
9.53  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 5
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-03408 05/07/19 2 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 44,74 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Apry - 531 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-03408 05/07/19 3 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 17.81  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 532 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
5.94  9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget 3
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
5.94  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget 4
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
4,93 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 5
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-03408 05/07/19 4 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 34,62 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 533 1
. DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-03408 05/07/19 5 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 128.77  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 534 1

VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
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42.92  9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget 3
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
42.92  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget 4
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP _
35.78  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 5
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED ‘
19-03408 05/07/19 6 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 129.20  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 535 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES _
19-03408 05/07/19 7 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 284.96  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 536 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
94.99  9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget 3
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
94.99  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget 4
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
79.14  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 ~ Budget 5
: VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-03408 05/07/19 8 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 33.30  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 537 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-03408 05/07/19 9 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 49,45  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 538 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
16.48  9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget 3
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
16.48  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget 4
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
13.75  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 5
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-03408 05/07/19 10 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 24,09 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 539 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
8.03  9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget 3
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
8.03  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget ' 4
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
6.69 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 5
' VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-03408 05/07/19 11 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 10,74 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 540 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
3.58  9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget 3
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
3.58  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget 4
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTLVE REP
2.99  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 5
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-03408 05/07/19 12 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 20.89  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 541 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-03408 05/07/19 13 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 10.74  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv - 542 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
3.58  9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget 3
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
3.58  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget 4
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
2.99  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 5

VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
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19-03408 05/07/19 14 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 20.89  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv  S43 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-03408 05/07/19 15 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 248.56  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 544 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
82.85  9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget 3
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
82.85  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget 4
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
69.06  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 5
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-03408 05/07/19 16 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 145,97 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Apry 545 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-03408 05/07/19 17 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 75.08  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 546 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
25.03  9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget 3
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
25.03  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget 4
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
20.84  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 5
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-03408 05/07/19 18 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 40.61  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 547 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-03408 05/07/19 19 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 20,17 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 548 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
6.72  9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget 3
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
6.72  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget 4
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
5.60 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 5
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-03408 05/07/19 20 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 21,77 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 549 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
7.26  9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget 3
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
7.26  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget 4
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
6.04  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 5
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-03512 05/10/19 1 156 PIECE TOOL KIT #24974156 720.67  9-01-26-315-1113-23029 Budget Aprv 651 1
VEHICLE MAINT - SMALL TOOLS
19-03514 05/10/19 1 HD SERVICE CART BLUE #BK8041 290.40  9-01-26-315-1113-23029 Budget Aprv 652 1
VEHICLE MAINT - SMALL TOOLS
19-03514 05/10/19 2 223 PC CARLYLE SET #MTS223 808.87  9-01-26-315-1113-23029 Budget Aprv 653 1
VEHICLE MAINT - SMALL TOOLS
4,101.93

1 05/29/19 % CHERRODS "CHERRY ‘VALLEY TRACTOR ' SALES ™. " 2 /35 ROUTE 70 i T
03231 04/30/19 1 VARTOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 349 9- 01 26-315-1113-23000 Budget Aprv - 434

VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-03233 04/30/19 1 LEVER #87621271 480.00  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget Aprv 435 1

VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-03233 04/30/19 2 BOLT #15862131 10.00  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget Aprv 436 1
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VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-03233 04/30/19 3 WASHER,SP #11194174 2.20  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget pprv 437 1
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-03233 04/30/19 4 NUT #12164021 0.40  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget Aprv 438 1
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-03233 04/30/19 5 WHEEL BOLT #44011089 . 13.00  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget Aprv 439 1
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-03233 04/30/19 6 NuT #87651026 7.00  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget Aprv 440 1
, VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-03233 04/30/19 7 SWITCH,LI #5186262 72.25  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget Aprv 441 1
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-03233 04/30/19 8 20% DISCOUNT 116.97- 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget Aprv 442 1
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-03538 05/10/13 1 MDM & PROGRAM ASSY FOR ROAD 3,255.31  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget Aprv 673 1
' VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-03538 05/10/19 2 15% DISCOUNT 488.30- 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget Aprv 674 1
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
3,609.81

(05/29/19. % CINTADDS. CINTAS‘CORPORATION = .- . . CINTAS CORPORATION 4100
16-03511 05/02/13 T POCKET T-SHIRTS #291 630.00 9-01-26-315-1113-23033  Budget aprv 411

VEHICLE MAINT - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
19-03311 05/02/19 2 HOODED ZIP-UP SWEATSHIRTS #353 702.00  9-01-26-315-1113-23033 Budget Aprv 478 1
‘ VEHICLE MAINT - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
19-03311 05/02/19 5 SHIPPING CHARGE 19.99  9-01-26-315-1113-23033 Budget Aprv 479 1
VEHICLE MAINT - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
1,351.99

05729719
19-3437 65/10/19

CINTADT0. CINTAS FIRST. AID. & SAFE

ST AID SUPPLIES STOREROOM BT T
= 05/29/19% % CITYO0BS: CITY: OF, BRIDGETO I e DR R
01113'12/12/18 2 ENCUMBERANCE OF REQUIRED Budget Apry 16
EDWARD BRYNE JAG #2017-D3-BX-0132
7,700.00
05729/ EANOL0; CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL™SE'- T~ ™! CLEANHARBORS ENVIRONMENTALY SE - RO N
19 02919 04/15/19 1 EMPTY 350 GALLONS OR LESS OF 165 00 9-01-26-315-1113-23028 Budget Aprv 319 1
VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
165.00

v, 05/297197 4 CLEANOLS: CLEAN RENTAL" SERVICES INC CI352NG AN R e v
19-00117 01/10/19 20 100 WIPERS FOR VEHICLE 10.00 9- 01 26-315- 1113-23028 Budget Aprv 471
VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
19-03425 05/08/19 1 WEEKLY LAUNDRY RENTAL 679.51  9-05-55-502-9003-53322 Budget Aprv 581 1
DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT
19-03544 05/10/19 1 WEEKLY LAUNDRY RENTAL 679.51  9-05-55-502-9003-53322 Budget Aprv - 675 1

DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT
1,369.02
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705/29/19::4 CONVO0S: CO-AX VALVES. INC.™ T 1518 GRUNDY ASE LN s e g
18 01308 12/14/18 1 VALVES FOR UNIT 11 ELEC/GEN 518,50 8-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 24 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
18-01308 12/14/18 2 VALVES FOR UNIT 11 ELEC/GEN 518.50  8-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 25 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
18-01308 12/14/18 3 VALVES FOR UNIT 11 ELEC/GEN 666.50  8-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 26 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
18-01308 12/14/18 4 VALVES FOR UNIT 11 ELEC/GEN 666.50  8-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 27 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
18-01308 12/14/18 5 VALVES FOR UNIT 11 ELEC/GEN 3,756.00  8-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 28 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
18-01308 12/14/18 6 VALVES FOR UNIT 11 ELEC/GEN 3,756.00  8-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 29 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
9,882.00
+05/29/19.%- COLEL005  COLE - INFORMATION SERVICES 0.BOX::77009 AR
19 03478 05/10/19 1 ITEM #NJ-CUMB- BKDCO 239.00  9-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget Aprv 602 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-03478 05/10/19 2 SHIPPING 19.95  9-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget Aprv 603 1

POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

258.95

U CATRVUNIT: BUSINESS & GOVERNMEN = - e Rl
150.00  9-01-20-100-1105-23045 Budget Aprv 722 1
PEQSHA - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS

150.00

CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
27.00
s woys 1o 0,00 C-00-56-800-2018-66300  mudget A 30 1

NIDOT LANDIS AVENUE TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRA

420.00

;- ANNIN & BAXTER,

R P e Bidget A 6071
SELF INSURANCE FUND CITY

495.00

-+ 05/29719::1 CRANEZ. " LAURA, CRANE 694 RRRR e,
03557 05/13/19 1 76.03 9-05-99-000-0000-00024  Budget Aprv 687 1
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE

76.03

- 05729,

/1945 CONBEQLS CUMBERLAND® COUNTY: CLERK:-OFFICE " “HOUSE' CELESTE: M: RILEY;:€TY:
05/09/19 1

3 ROSEWOOD RECORD MORTGAGES $3.00 T-19-00-200-0000-80401 Budget aprv 589 1

NON-DEPT - HOME INVESTMENT TRUST-ADMIN
19-03457 05/09/19 2 403 ROSEWOOD RECORD MORTGAGES §3.00  T7-23-00-000-0000-85702 Budget Aprv 590 1

NON-DEPT - AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P
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166.00

LULESTE 05729719 % CUMBEOLS CUMBERLAND, COUNTY: CLERK ‘OFFICE ™" i~ CT HOUSE: CELESTE M.:RILEY,, CTY.
19 03629 05/15/19 1 PROFORMA 2353 ALMOND RD CANCEL 23 00 T-18-00-289-0000-80304 Budg

Apry 735 1
NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING - FEES
23.00
" 05/29/19  + CUMBEDLS CUMBERLAND ‘COUNTY:" CLERK OFFICE~ i " CT HOUSE'CELESTE M. RILEY; CTY:: SR T )
19 03630 05/15/19 1 PROFORMA 42 W ALNMOND CANCEL 23 00 T-19-00-290-0000-80404 Budge Aprv - 736 1
NON-DEPT - HOME INVESTMENT TRUST-FEES
23.00
705/29/19 " CUMBEDLS - CUMBERLAND” COUNTY CLERK OFFICE “ . /L. CT HOUSE-CELESTE M RILEY,“CTY o i 0 w0
19 03696 05/16/19 1 PROFORMA 95 REDCREST ST 23 00 T-19-00-290-0000-80404 Budge Aprv 785 1
NON-DEPT - HOME INVESTMENT TRUST-FEES
23.00

7 05/29/19:45 CUMBEQTS “CUMBERLAND COUNTY. CLERK: OFFICE.";
05/23/19 1 PROFORMA 1101 MONA DR RECORD 8

NON-DEPT - AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P
83.00
“r05/29/19 % CUMBEOLS: CUMBERLAND COUNTY ‘CLERK. OFFICE, - CT HOUSE'CELESTE M. RILEY, CTY L
1 -03812 05/23/19 1 PROFORMA 508 LISA LN RECORD 83 00 T-18-00-789-0000-80301 Apry
NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING-ADMIN
83.00
05/29/19'::* CUMBEQ7S; CUMBERLAND ‘COUNTY PROSECUTOR'S™ 1™ -OFFICI R I T e Ter Al
4/22/19 1 EMCUMBERANCE OF REQUIRED l 40 40 Aprv 361 1
EDWARD BYRNE JAG #2018-D3-BX-0158
1,406.40
iNBEllS CUMBERLAND INTERNAL MEDICINE I BUILDING: 3A S :
ysician services rendered 175 00 9-01-27-330~ 3502— 044 Budget Aprv 107

HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
175.00

+05,/29/19 % CUMMI020: CUMMINS-ALLISON: COR

L - 891 FEEHANVILLE
4705/20/19 1 SCANNER MAINTENANCE CONTRACT

Aprv 816 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - MAINT OFFICE FURNITURE

19-03724 05/20/19 2 MAINTENANCE CONTRACT SCANNERS 172.80  9-07-55-502-8014-53017 Budget Aprv 817 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - MAINT OFFICE FURNITURE

43.20  9-01-20-145-1205-23017 Budget 2
TAX COLLECTOR - MAINT OFFICE FURNITURE &

43.20  9-09-55-502-7002-53017 Budget 3
SOLID WASTE-TAX COLLECTOR - MAINT OFFICE

19-03724 05/20/19 3 MAINTENANCE FOR SCANNERS 172.80  9-05-55-502-9007-53017 Budget Aprv 818 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - MAINT OFFICE FURNITURE

19-03724 05/20/19 4 MAINTENANCE FOR SCANNERS 172.80  9-07-55-502-8014-53017 Budget Aprv 819 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - MAINT OFFICE FURNITURE

43.20  9-01-20-145-1205-23017 Budget 2

TAX COLLECTOR - MAINT OFFICE FURNITURE &
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43,20 9-09-55-502-7002-53017 Budget 3
SOLID WASTE-TAX COLLECTOR - MAINT OFFICE
864.00
R 05129719 7 CUTSO005 WHEAT: ROAD COLD. CUTS -7 e =) oo -WR : Gt T R LS e
19 03310 05/02/19 1 SUB TRAY, COLESLAW, AND 192,00 7-03-99-900-0000-02004 Budget Aprv 476 1
RECREATION COMMISSION - GENERAL
192.00
G - 05/29/19 ) OXTEC005: CXTEC: i PoBOX 5211
18-01027 12/10/18 1 120Ft DUPLEX CABLEXpress/IS 26.30  8-01-20-140- 1104 23017 Budget Aprv 7 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
5.85  8-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
18-01027 12/10/18 2 split for Electric Tracking ID 26.30  8-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget Aprv 8 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR
18-01027 12/10/18 3 1000FT CAT6 550MHz SOLID UTP 610.20  8-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget Aprv 9 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
135.60  8-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
18-01027 12/10/18 4 split for Electric Tracking ID 610.20  8-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget Aprv 10 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR
18-01027 12/10/18 5 Freight Charges 11.98  8-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget Aprv 11 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
2,66  8-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER ~ MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
18-01027 12/10/18 6 Split for Electric Tracking ID 11.98  8-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget Ay 121
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR
19-01191 02/07/19 1 1000FT CAT6 Cable pull BX/IS 915.30  9-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget Aprv 119 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
203.40  9-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
19-01191 02/07/19 2 Line for Acct Tracking Purpose 915.30  9-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget Aprv 120 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR
19-01191 02/07/19 3 Freight Charges 17.57  9-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget Aprv 121 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
3.90  9-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
19-01191 02/07/19 4 Freight Charges 17.56  9-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget Aprv 122 1
. INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR

3,514.10

7705/29/19 7 DATLYD0S -THE. DAILY, JOURNA - GANNETT Stk S
19-03571 05/14/19 1 ADVERTISING FOR VID (3-2019) 340,00 6-02-57-881-2017- 42105 Budget Aprv - 698 1

UEZ 2ND GEN - DOWNTOWN MARKETING PROJECT

19-03571 05/14/19 2 ADVERTISING FOR VDID (3-2019) 255.00  G-02-57-881-2017-42105 Budget Aprv 699 1
UEZ 2ND GEN - DOWNTOWN MARKETING PROJECT

19-03571 05/14/19 5 ADVERTISING FOR VDID (3-2019) 10.00  6-02-57-881-2017-42105 Budget Aprv 700 1
UEZ 2ND GEN - DOWNTOWN MARKETING PROJECT

19-03571 05/14/19 6 ADVERTISING FOR VDID (3-2019) 71.88  G-02-57-881-2017-42105 Budget Apry 701 1

UEZ 2ND GEN - DOWNTOWN MARKETING PROJECT
676.88
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PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

e 05/20/1905 DANSHOO : DAN: SHAYZE: & SON, - INC:- 2351 WALDHETH AVE. 710 - L i
19-00580 01/22/19 1 2018 CITYWIDE LINESTRIPING 60,612.95  C-04-00-000-1754-78631 Budget Aprv 92 1
NON-DEPT - ORD 2017-54 - ROAD IMP AND RE

60,612.95

0529197 DAVEDZ: JOM W DAVEDSON 7 7 I3 WDNFLELD CIRCLE % T
19 03558 05/13/19 1 27.42 9-05-99-900-0000- 00024 Budget Aprv 688 1
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE

2.8

05/29/19':. DELLO00S, DELL . L CJODERLIUSA e
148,83 §-01-20- 100-1104-230% Budget . Aprv 13 1

MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MISCELLANEOUS

33.07  8-07-55-502-8015-53038 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MISCELLANEQUS
18-01033 12/10/18 2 Replcmt keyboard EMS630/Health 141.84  8-05-55-502-9008-53038 Budget Aprv 14 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MISCELLANEOUS
18-01033 12/10/18 4 Replemt keyboard EMS630/Health 7.00  8-05-55-502-9008-53038 Budget Aprv 15 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MISCELLANEOUS
19-03205 04/29/19 1 Annual Hdwrsftwr Compellent/IS 735.00  9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget Aprv 402 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
163.33  9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
19-03205 04/29/19 2 Acct Cost Tracking Purposes 735.00  9-05-55-502-9008-53016 Budget Aprv 403 1
INFO SYSTEMS~ELECTRIC - COMPUTER SOFTWAR
19-03205 04/29/19 3 9M020z1 735.00  9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget Aprv 404 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
163.33  9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
19-03205 04/29/19 4 Account Cost Tracking Purposes 735.00  9-05-55-502-9008-53016 Budget Aprv 405 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - COMPUTER SOFTWAR
19-03205 04/29/19 5 9M03pz1 735.00  9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget Aprv 406 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
163.33  9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
19-03205 04/29/19 6 Account Cost Tracking Purposes 735.00  9-05-55-502-9008-53016 Budget Aprv 407 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - COMPUTER SOFTWAR
19-03205 04/29/19 7 BFIXGB2 EN-SC200-~1235-MTCH 646.56  9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget Aprv 408 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
143.68  9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
19-03205 04/29/19 8 Account Cost Tracking Purposes 646.56  9-05-55-502-9008-53016 Budget Aprv 409 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - COMPUTER SOFTWAR
19-03205 04/29/19 9 31Q58M2 EN-Sc220-2425-MTCH 540.00  9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget Aprv 410 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
120,00  9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
19-03205 04/29/19 10 Account Cost Tracking Purposes 540.00  9-05-55-502-9008-53016 Budget Aprv 411 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - COMPUTER SOFTWAR
19-03205 04/29/19 11 Software SW Core Base MTCS 1,871.10  9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget paprv 42 1

MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE



may 24, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 15

12:48 M check payment Batch verification Listing
check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
: Description
415.80  9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
19-03205 04/29/19 12 Account Cost Tracking Purposes 1,871.10  9-05-55-502-9008-53016 Budget Aprv 413 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - COMPUTER SOFTWAR
19-03205 04/29/19 13 SW Core EXP MTCS 2,159.66  9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget aprv 414 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
479,93 9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
19-03205 04/29/19 14 Account Cost Tracking Purposes 2,159.66  9-05-55-502-9008-53016 Budget Aprv 415 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - COMPUTER SOFTWAR
19-03205 04/29/19 15 SW DAPR BASE MTCS 561.33  9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget Aprv 416 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
124.74  9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget ' 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
19-03205 04/29/19 16 Account Cost Tracking Purposes 561.33  9-05-55-502-9008-53016 Budget Aprv 417 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - COMPUTER SOFTWAR
19-03205 04/29/19 17 SW DAPR EXP MTCS 1,731.38  9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget Aprv 418 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS ~ COMPUTER SOFTWARE
384.75  9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
19-03205 04/29/19 18 Account Cost Tracking Purposes 1,731.37  9-05-55-502-9008-53016 Budget Aprv - 419 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - COMPUTER SOFTWAR
19-03205 04/29/19 19 SW EMGR (B MTCS 178.20  9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget Aprv 420 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
39.60  9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
19-03205 04/29/19 20 Account Cost Tracking Purposes 178.20  9-05-55-502-9008-53016 Budget Aprv 421 1
' INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - COMPUTER SOFTWAR
19-03205 04/29/19 21 SW FAST BSE MTCS 233.87  9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget Aprv 422 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
51.97  9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
19-03205 04/29/19 22 Account Cost Tracking Purposes 233.88  9-05-55-502-9008-53016 Budget Aprv 423 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - COMPUTER SOFTWAR
19-03205 04/29/19 23 SW FAST EXP MTCS 863.87  9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget Aprv 424 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
191.97  9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
19-03205 04/29/19 24 Account Cost Tracking Purposes 863.86  9-05-55-502-9008-53016 Budget Aprv 425 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - COMPUTER SOFTWAR
19-03205 04/29/19 25 SW RMSV EN MTCS 1,282.93  9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget Aprv 426 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
285,10  9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
19-03205 04/29/19 26 Account Cost Tracking Purposes 1,282.93  9-05-55-502-9008-53016 Budget Aprv 427 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - COMPUTER SOFTWAR
19-03209 04/29/19 1 Havis LPS-137 power adapter/IS 126.98  9-01-20-140-1104-23038 Budget Aprv 429 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MISCELLANEOUS
28.22  9-07-55-502-8015-53038 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MISCELLANEOUS
19-03209 04/29/19 2 Line for Acct Cost Tracking 126.98  9-05-55-502-9008-53038 Budget Apry 430 1

INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MISCELLANEOUS
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CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 16

12:48 M Check payment Batch Verification Listing
check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
19-03262 05/01/19 1 precision 3630 Tower 672.67  9-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget Aprv 468 1

19-03262 05/01/19

E05/29/19:
17 05/02/19

i - 05/29/197
19-03553 05/13/19

MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
149.48  9-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT

2 Line for Acct Cost Tracking 672.67  9-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget Aprv 469 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR
29,383.06
“DELSEQDS DELSEA DRIVE. SHOP- RITEILLC 1000 NPEARL ST
1 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 50 00 7-03-99-900-0000-02004 Budget Aprv 481 1
RECREATION COMMISSION - GENERAL
50.00

# DIMATTL: " DONNA M DIMATTEO .

o 4191 LAKE RD,. TRLR-3L:"

CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE

33.32
< 05/29/19 7% DMMEDODS: DM, MEDTCAL BILLINGS-LLC 7% 0 77 TRUTEDING 2" T e T
19-03534 05/10/19 1 OPEN P.0. FOR BILLING SERVICES 9,540.07 9-01- 25- 261 3503 23098 Budget Aprv 670 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - BILLING SERVICES
19-03534 05/10/19 2 QPEN P.0. FOR BILLING SERVICES 11,033.62  9-01-25-261-3503-23098 - Budget Aprv - 671 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - BILLING SERVICES
20,573.69

i

19-03664 05/16/19

19-02675 04/08/19

05/29/19
16/19

19-03666 05/16/19

oo 05729719

c05/29/19:
05/16/19

~ D5/29/19: oo BCTERRL L EAI AT
337 05/03/19 1 DOSSIER - BASIC TRAINING 5,000.00  9-01-26-315-1113-23042  Budget Aprv 488

£ DUSHAQDS” DUSHARM'S* PRO. FOOT

DONAT020' TERRIGNO-MD;- I
FESSIONAL SERVICES F

o C183BEEBECRUNCRD b i LT B
550.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23044 Budget Aprv 765 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS

2 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR EMS 550.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23044 Budget Aprv 766 1

AMBULANCE AND EMS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
1,100.00

D0SSI005. DOSSIER: SYSTEMS' IN

VEHICLE MAINT - TRAINING

5,000.00

5500 0 T g e T
RECREATION - RECREATION FIELDS

DUDLEY THUNDER

2 FREIGHT 120.00  T-03-99-900-0000-02007 Budget Aprv 261 1
RECREATION - RECREATION FIELDS

1,275.00

\STODY:. EAST: DAK -ANTMAL*HOSPITAL .

rvices for ammal holding mﬁ“MMHmMMms'ﬁ@?“”mw%f“f
DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES

2 services for animal holding 276.90  9-01-27-340-2504-23098 Budget Aprv 768 1

DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES
384.62

\STEQOS: EASTER SEAL:SOCIETY, OF NI -

=“5{15UII§;§OQi;
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12:48 PM

CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 17

check payment Batch verification Listing

Check No.

Check Date Vendor # Name

PO #  Enc Date Item Description

payment Amt

Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
pescription

19-01165 02/06/19

05729719

19 02471 04/02/19
19-02471 04/02/19

19-02471 04/02/19

19-02471 04/02/19
19-02471 04/02/19
19-02471 04/02/19
19-02471 04/02/19
19-02471 04/02/19
19-02471 04/02/19
19-02471 04/02/19
19-02471 04/02/19
19-02471 04/02/19
19-02471 04/02/19
19-02471 04/02/19
19-02471 04/02/19
19-02471 04/02/19
19-02471 04/02/19
19-02471 04/02/19

4 CONTRACT WITH EASTER SEALS OF

18 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES

20 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES

21 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES

22 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES
23 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES
24 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES
25 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES
26‘VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES
27 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES
28 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES
29 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES
30 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES
31 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES
32 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES
33 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES
34 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES
35 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES

36 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES

4,294.50
4,294.50

(EASTEO20"EASTERN: AUTO PARTS. WAREHOUSE: - -

0.70
5.32
2.66
1.33
1.33
1.52
0.76
0.38
0.38
53.30
65.63
43.59
27.12
136.92
32.13
34.26
§.90
57.06
20.93
7.33
18.88
32.14
59.28
114,12

CPOBOX AL2Q9L: e e
9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 221 1

6-02-57-502-2018-32117 Budget Aprv 118 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES FYZ018

DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 222 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget 3
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget 4

MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 223 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget 3
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget 4

MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 224 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 225 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 226 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 227 1

DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 228 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 229 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 230 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 231 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 232 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv - 233 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 234 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 235 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 236 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 237 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 238 1
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CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 18
12:48 P Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description pPayment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

19-02471 04/02/19 37 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 117.47

19-02471 04/02/19 38 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 35.21
19-02471 04/02/19 39 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 55.36
934.01

- 05/29/19

SR * ENTERQLO ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR .07
19-03116 04/24/19

3 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER B LY

19-03116 04/24/19 4 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 398.00

552.80

L2 05/29/19 <

LT - ENVIRODS ‘ACY ERVIRO.
19-03681 05/16/19

1 REMOVAL/DISPOSAL

19-03681 05/16/19 2 REMOVAL/DISPOSAL 3,825.50

6,105.50

.05/29/19 -+ EOGPLODS EOG PLUMBING HEATING' AND AIR;
19 03631 05/15/19 1 690 HIGHLAND AVE ADDITIONAL

1,875.00

g )" ESTATOS0" ESTATE OF:-DONALD. A’ MASSEY:
19 03560 05/13/19 1

§6.38

* 05/29/19 % FEDEX00S: FEDEX: EXPRESS
5/10/19 1 Fedex Shipping Charges

L cour

3011 'ADMIRAL:WILSON' BLVD -

0.0

17 oo"”'"

" POIBOX 3205
9-05-99-900- 0000-

FEDEX EXPRESS:*. .~
9-01-20-130-1202-23052

450

DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 239 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 240 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv - 241 1

DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

9-(1-25-240-2502-23036

POLICE OPERATIONS - RENTALS

9-01-25-240-2502-23036 Budget Aprv 384 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - RENTALS

9-05-55- 502 9001 53311 dget Aprv 776 1
GENERATION DIV - DISPOSAL HAZARD WASTE
9-05-55-502-9001-53311 Budget Apry 777 1

GENERATION DIV - DISPOSAL HAZARD WASTE

Budget
CDP 43RD YEAR - REHABILITATION - CITY WI

612 60 800 7543-20532

CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE

FINANCE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE

9-05-55-502-9007-53052 Budget Aprv 679 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE
9-07-55-502-8014-53052 Budget Aprv 680 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE
9-01-25-240-2502-23052 Budget Aprv 681 1

POLICE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE

0-01-43-490-2701-2304  Budget Ay 780 1

COURT OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS

19-03552 05/10/19 2 For account charges 12.34
19-03552 05/10/19 3 For account charges 3.09
19-03552 05/10/19 4 redex Shipping Charges Account 25.86
56.72

©: 05/29/19." GARCIO10T GARCIA, "LUIS; - L
5/16/19 1 wiC spanish Interpreter 380.00
30,00

GOLDEQL) GOLDEN, WILLIAMIJ #:iifs v or
VHC Substitute Judge 1,000.00

§-01-43-490- 2701'23044 Budget BTV T

COURT OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS



May 24, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 19

12:48 pM Check Payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
1,000.00

o 05/29/19:'; GOLESD:. - SAYED. GOLESTANEH: ¢ L AP99 FIOCCHTDRIVE . - * oot e
10-03561 05/13/19. 1 100,65 9-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Aprv 691 1
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE

100.65
05779 /194 GOODYOOS :GOODYEAR - AUTO, SERVICENTER - * 191 NORTH' DELSEA-DR: -+ ™ o b e :
19 01780 03/06/19 4 ALIGNMENT FOR ANY ELECTRIC 69.95  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Apry 160 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-01780 03/06/19 5 ALIGNMENT FOR ANY CITY VEHICLE 69.95  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 161 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-02982 04/17/19 1 GOODYEAR TIRES 350,08  9-01-26-315-1113-23075 Budget Aprv - 334 1
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES
19-03004 04/17/19 1 GOODYEAR TIRES 115/112R E WRL 246.84  9-01-26-315-1113-23075 Budget Aprv 342 1
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES
19-03323 05/02/19 1 ALIGNMENT FOR ANY CITY VEHICLE 69.95  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 482 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-03323 05/02/19 2 ALIGNMENT FOR ANY CITY VEHICLE 69.95  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 483 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
876.72

" 05/29/19; % GORDO0DS  GORDON;  BECKEY- /0 UHE ) i TR
19 03545 05/10/19 1 REIMBURSEMENT FOR NJ RISK 70,00 6-02-58-608- 2018 91105 Budget Aprv - 676 1
CUMB CO DOH-CHILD LEAD POISON PREV 7/1/1

70.00
-05/29/19 " HACHCODS; HACH. COMPAN oo 2207 COLLECTIONS. CENTER-DR i
19 00436 01/17/19 2 LAB CHEMICALS 758.52  9-05-55-502-9001-53030 Budget Aprv - 82 1
GENERATION DIV - CHEMICALS
758.52
-7 05/29/19: 5 HARESO0S HARES," JAME T TRITE pUB) TC WORKS-BUILDINGS: &: MAINT IR B
19 03438 05/08/19 1 Reimbursement for safety shoes 91,80 '9-01-26-310-3101-23007 Budget Aprv 586 1
CITY HALL BLDG - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUPP
19-03438 05/08/13 2 12% 12.96  9-05-55-502-9007-53007 Budget Apry 587 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUP
19-03438 05/08/19 3 3% 3.4 9-07-55-502-8014-53007 Budget Aprv 588 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUP
108.00
o TS IACKSONVILLE RS fn et D e e
798.48  9-01-25-240-2502-22103 Budget Aprv 387 1
" POLICE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PU
798.48
573 05/14/19 1 UCC INSPECTION SERVICES 1,680.00 9-01-22-195- 1604 23044 Budget Aprv 702 1

UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE - PROFESSIONAL

1,680.00

OPEW005 HOPEWELL. NURSERY,
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CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 20

12:48 PM Check payment Batch verification Listing
check No. Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

19-03110 04/24/19

1 Red maple / Acer rubrum 528.00

19-03110 04/24/19 2 London plane / Platanus X 402.50

930.50

e +05/29/19
19 03603 05/14/19

TANNEQDS TANNETTE,: GENE A'iié: .
1 2019 SUMMBER CONCERT SERIES

500.00

-:05/29/19

T -IAPEQL0 - INTERNATIONAL ‘ASSOC.. FOR
19 03729 05/20/19

1 REGISTRATION FEE

375.00

0529195
800633 10/11/18 1

TS0 T4 SLON T -

18006339 05/16/19 2 freight-ok per Y.hill 5/16/19 11.21

143.482

305/29/19 - TMAGEQQS EXTERTOR® IMAGES ™
19 00861 01/29/19 4 REHAB FOR 1101 MONA DR

19-00861 04/18/19 5 CHANGE ORDER 1 DATED 3/28/19 3,657.50

19-00861 04/29/19 6 CHANGE ORDER #2 4,200.00

19,825.00

" 05729/19° 5 INSTI005- INSTITUTE -FOR“FORENSTC: PSYCH T
19 03482 05/10/19 1 DATE OF SERVICE: 4/22/2019

395.00

05/29/18. =

, ~INTERION INTERSTATE:OUTDOOR- ADVERTISING
024 03/15/19

3 BILLBOARD ADVERTISING

855.17

855.17
05/29/19;

- ITALTOT0 TTALIANG: “BROTHERS :TRUCK - REPAIR

19-00124 01/10/19 13 FEDERAL D.0.T INSPECTIONS

19-00124 01/10/19 14 NEW JERSEY STATE EMISSION 95.50
19-00124 01/10/19 15 NEW JERSEY STATE EMISSION 2.50
19-00124 01/10/19 16 FEDERAL D.0.T INSPECTIONS 95.00
19-00124 01/10/19 17 NEW JERSEY STATE EMISSION 95.50

560,00

. PROPERTY' & EVIDENCE, CORP.
375.00

”132121'""

5 FIR CT
395.00

600 ¢

Description
9-01-27-335-1901-23035 Budget Apry 380 1
ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION - NURSERY STOCK
9-01-27-335-1901-23035 Budget Apry 381 1
ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION - NURSERY STOCK

115 WHARTON.ST - ° i RS
9-01-30-420-1106-24001 Budget Aprv 7241

CELEBRATION OF PUBLIC EVENTS - CELEBRATI

Aprv 820

9-01-25-240-2502-23042
POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAINING

0 BRIDGERATER RO L T T
8-05-55-502-9003- 53371 Budget Aprv 38 1
DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS
8-05-55-502-9003-53371 Budget Aprv 39 1

DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS

i SLSAVOY BLVD -
11,967.50
* NON-DEPT - AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P

T-23-00-000-0000-85702 Budget Aprv 105 1
NON-DEPT - AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P
T-23-00-000-0000-85702 Budget Aprv. 106 1

NON-DEPT - AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P

BUdaet‘”:'“'UL 606 ”i::h

9-01-35-240- 2502:230441” B ApPY
POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS

T 2018“42106 T Y PV TR

UEZ 2ND GEN - DOWNTOWN MARKETING PROJECT
1689 GALLAGHER DR SERE L A e e

9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 48 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 49 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 50 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 511

VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv - 52 1
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VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-00124 01/10/19 18 NEW JERSEY STATE EMISSION 2.50  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 53 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-00125 01/10/13 1 VARIOUS PARTS AND REPAIRS 290.70  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv - 541
VEHICLE MAINT ~ AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
676.70
. 705/29/19  “IASML007 JASMINE RODRIGUEZ ;. 7.7 ©1 ¢ POLICE DEPARTMENT" g R T
19 02635 04/05/19 1 ACTUAL EXPENSES 18.00  9-01-25-240-2502- 23041 Budget Aprv 257 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES
18.00

+.05/29/19," 3CEHR005-3..C.- EHRLICH, PEST- CONTROL. - /PO BOX-13848.: - R P SN
19 00272 01/14/19 3 PEST MANAGEMENT §2.00  9-05-55-502- 9001 53026 Budget Aprv. 69 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GROUNDS

52.00
CTGREEVES-RD .l T T o
nmm G-12-60-800-7544-30537 " Budget mprv 6191
(DP 44TH YEAR - REHAB CITY WIDE
19-03490 05/21/19 2 C/0 #1 OF $6,550.00 6,550.00 G-12-60-800-7544-20532  Budget v 60 1
) (DP 44TH YEAR - REHAB CITY WIDE
19-03633 05/15/19 1 895 MICHAEL AVE EMERGENCY JOB 1,800.00 G-12-60-800-7543-20532  Budget pprv 7391
CDP 43RD YEAR - REHABILITATION - CITY WI
20,250.00
b i ) :JWPEDODS :JW PEDERSEN ARCHITECT, PC.IN 1199 £+ PARK-AVE - i SR IR S
17004597 07/14/17 1 5,000,00 T-03-99-900-0000- 02041 Budget v 11
DONATIONS - GENERAL
6,000.00

+{005/29/19: " KERESO0S . KERESTESY CONSTRUCTION

1603503 05/10/19 1 565 WAYFAIR ST ENERGENCY 708 1800-006-12-60-800-7544-20532  Budget [ T
] CDP 44TH YEAR - REHAB CITY WIDE

1,800.00
CT0/29/197 TANDTOSS LANDTS. SEWERAGE, AUTHORITY. - "+ 17767 MiLE

19 03624 05/15/19 1 Lease payment / VMU Admin 896.68 0- 05 99 900- 0000 00001 Budget Aprv 7341
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

19-03717 05/17/19 1 Sewer Charges for the City of 195.00  9-01-31-455-0000-23024 Budget Aprv 793 1
NON-DEPT - SEWER

19-03717 05/17/19 2 1044 N. Main Rd Account# 03554 327.00  9-01-31-455-0000-23024 Budget Apryv 7% 1
NON-DEPT - SEWER

19-03717 05/17/19 3 1500 E. oak Rd Acct. # 07250 132.00  9-01-31-455-0000-23024 Budget Aprv 795 1
NON-DEPT - SEWER

19-03717 05/17/19 4 710 Third St. Acct. # 07142 132.00  9-01-31-455-0000-23024 Budget Aprv 796 1
NON-DEPT - SEWER

19-03717 05/17/19 5 1676 N. West Ave Acct. # 07813 912.00  9-01-31-455-0000-23024 Budget Aprv 797 1
NON-DEPT - SEWER

19-03717 05/17/19 6 48 Howard St - Acct # 01303 327.00  9-01-31-455-0000-23024 Budget Aprv 798 1

NON-DEPT - SEWER
19-03717 05/17/19 7 1271 s. Mill Rd. Acct.# (7453 132.00  9-01-31-455-0000-23024 Budget Aprv 799 1
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NON-DEPT - SEWER
19-03717 05/17/19 8 1676 N. West Ave. Acct 07813 A 132,00  9-01-31-455-0000-23024 Budget Aprv 800 1
NON-DEPT - SEWER
19-03717 05/17/19 9 1676 E. Landis Ave Acct. 07980 132,00 9-01-31-455-0000-23024 Budget Aprv 801 1
NON-DEPT - SEWER
19-03717 05/17/19 10 2035 E. oak Rd Acct. 07252 132,00 9-01-31-455-0000-23024 Budget Aprv 802 1
NON-DEPT - SEWER
19-03717 05/17/19 11 Normandie Lane - Acct. # 07253 132.00  9-01-31-455-0000-23024 Budget Aprv 803 1
NON-DEPT - SEWER
19-03717 05/17/19 12 429 W. Elmer Rd Acct 07251 132.00  9-01-31-455-0000-23024 Budget Apry 804 1
NON-DEPT - SEWER
19-03717 05/17/19 13 park Ave., Prop Acct 03551 132.00  9-01-31-455-0000-23024 Budget Aprv 805 1
' NON-DEPT - SEWER
19-03717 05/17/19 14 330 E. Walnut Rd Acct 03553 717.00  9-07-55-502-8002-53024 Budget Aprv 806 1
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - SEWER
4,562.68

- 05/29/19" - LANGUOOS LANGUAGE  LTNE" SERVICES: INC LU POBOKQ02SBA o T T
mmwmoumn9 & OPEN PURHASE ORDER / 7.7 0.01-25-200- 2020306 et Aprv 1461

POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
19-03644 05/16/19 1 Language Line over the phone 103,11 9-01-27-330-3502-23044 Budget Aprv 744 1
HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
182.86
7 05/29/19 ¢ LATOROL0" LATORRE: HARDWARE I ~~ 1607 5 DELSEA DF o e
19 00271 01/14/19 4 OPO PARTS/SUPPLES ELEC/GEN 70.93  9-05-55-502-9001-53038 Budget Aprv 67 1
GENERATION DIV - MISCELLANEOUS
19-00271 01/14/13 5 OPO PARTS/SUPPLES ELEC/GEN 445,45 9-05-55-502-9001-53038 Budget Aprv. 68 1
GENERATION DIV - MISCELLANECUS
19-01056 02/04/19 3 OPO TOOLS/SUPPLIES ELEC/GEN 14,70 9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 112 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE

531.08

)5/29/19:"% LAUREQDS: TAUREL: LAWNMOWER: SERVICE: INC
19-03307 5/02/10 1 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES

1850 CHEWSLANDING R

VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
917.70

LENSCO0S. LENSCRAFTERS 77 14963 ‘COLLECTIONS CENTERZDR -

3 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 180,00 9-05-55-502-9003-53322 Budget T ey

DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT
19-01100 02/05/19 4 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 250.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53322 Budget Aprv 117 1
DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT
19-03768 05/22/19 1 SAFETY GLASSES FOR BRAIN DUNN 120.00  9-01-26-300-3001-23044 Budget Aprv 829 1
PUBLIC WORKS-DIR OFFICE - PROFESSIONAL S
550.00

19..; LEVARTZ: . THOMAS J: LEVART: . T36 BRENTWOOD DRIVE:' .t " P o
19-03562 05/13/19 1 212,83 9-05-99-900-0000-00024  Budget Aprv 692 1
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE

212.83
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Description
A 05/29/19; 2 LTFESO0S. LIFESAVERS INC. "o £39° = e Ry TR R T T
19 03234 04/30/19 1 DEFIBTECH LIFELINE AED 134,00 9-01-26-315-1113- 3028 Budget Aprv 443 1
VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
134.00

- 05/29/19+ CICLTOR0 LICLISTON FORD INC. 757 70 * - 833N’ DELSEA. DR -
01/10/19 9 VARTOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 38.56  9-01-26-315-1113- 230

18-00

VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-00126 01/10/19 10 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 105.56  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv - 56 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-00126 01/10/19 11 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 10407 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget pprv 571
: VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-00185 01/10/19 4 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 217,98 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget . aprv - 62 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-00450 01/17/19 6 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 330.14  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget aprv - 83 1
' DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-00450 01/17/19 7 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 279.43  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv. 84 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-02286 03/26/19 4 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 537.90  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 199 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-02600 04/04/19 1 REPROGRAM PCM FOR POLICE CAR 69.00  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 254 1
: VEHICLE MAINT ~ AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-02600 05/08/13 2 C/O FOR ADDITIONAL WORK 172.50  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv - 255 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-03414 05/07/19 1 DIAGNOSE AND MAKE REPAIR TO 1,036.18  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 550 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-03504 05/10/19 1 FUEL pump 352.71  9-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv 646 1
FIRE OPERATIONS ~ AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-03689 05/16/19 1 GEAR ASSY FOR WATER UTILITY #2 599.76  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget mprv 780 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
19-03708 05/17/19 1 PITMAN ARM #HC323590C FOR 47.92  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget Aprv 791 1
: MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP

3,801.71

- 05/29/18. 5 LOWESO0S. LOWE'S . *-= 700 o CREDIE i i
1/17/13 16 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER .46 9-01-26-310-3101-23018  budget aprv 791

CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE

19-00425 01/17/19 17 12% 12.35  9-05-55-502-9007-53018 Budget Aprv - 80 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE

19-00425 01/17/19 18 3% 3.09  9-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget aprv - 81 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC

19-01372 02/14/19 28 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 32.28  9-01-26-310-3101-23028 Budget Aprv 143 1
CITY HALL BLDG - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

19-01372 02/14/19 29 12% 4,56 9-05-55-502-9007-53028 Budget Aprv 144 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPLLIES

19-01372 02/14/19 30 3% 1.14  9-07-55-502-8014-53028 Budget Aprv 145 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

19-02905 04/15/19 1 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 392.97  9-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Aprv 314 1
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE

19-02905 04/15/19 2 12% 55.48  9-05-55-502-9007-53018 Budget Aprv 315 1

SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE
19-02905 04/15/19 3 3% 13.87  9-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget Aprv - 316 1
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SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC

603.20
7-705/29/19: - MAGIC005. MAGIC  CARPET  TRAVELS: 7 1359:5 MAIN For i s
05/15/19 1 AIR FARE FOR SARA PACIOCCO 9-01-27-330-3502-23042  Budget aprv 7300 1
HEALTH OPERATIONS - TRAINING
645.20  6-02-58-607-2019-90953 Budget 2
SNJ PERINATAL COOP - (SRAE) 2019
967.80
¢t 057297197 MAINOODS 'CORE & MATN. - L 28 TWILLTAMSTONN RO et T T R
1 03159 04/25/19 1 TAP SLEEVE S/S 8" X 6" 988.00  9-07-55-512-8006- 52000 Budget Aprv 397 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
19-03159 04/25/19 2 TAP SLEEVE S/s 12" x 10" 1,024.00  9-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Aprv 398 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
19-03159 04/25/19 3 TAP SLEEVE S/s 12" x 12" 1,194,00  9-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Aprv 399 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
3,206.00
| ~05/29/19 HAJORO0S MATOR: PETROLEOM. INDUSTRIES-INC: <= POBOX-377:.0" 2o 0% n oo il o e
19 03417 05/07/19 1 FUEL INVS. 4-16-19 TO 4-30-19 64 74 9-01-31-447- 0000 23005 Budget Aprv 551 1
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-03417 05/07/19 2 FUEL INVS. 4-16-19 TO 4-30-19 66.08 9—01—31—447-0000—23005 Budget Aprv 552 1
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-03417 05/07/19 3 FUEL INVS. 4-16-19 TO 4-30-19 219.21  9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Apry 553 1
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-03417 05/07/19 4 FUEL INVS. 4-16-19 TO 4-30-19 151,13 9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Apry - 554 1
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-03417 05/07/19 5 FUEL INVS. 4-16-19 TO 4-30-19 245.97  9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 555 1
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-03417 05/07/19 6 FUEL INVS. 4-16-19 TO 4-30-19 2,416.54  9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv - 556 1
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-03417 05/07/19 7 FUEL INVS. 4-16-19 TO 4-30-19 216.08  9-01-31-447-0000-23005  Budget Aprv 557 1
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-03417 05/07/19 8 FUEL INVS. 4-16-19 TO 4-30-19 8,463.42  9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 558 1
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS ,
19-03417 05/07/19 9 FUEL INVS. 4-16-19 TO 4-30-19 198.91  9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 559 1
' NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-03417 05/07/19 10 FUEL INVS. 4-16-19 TO 4-30-19 348,55 9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv - 560 1
' NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-03417 05/07/19 11 FUEL INVS. 4-16-19 TO 4-30-19 77.73  9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 561 1
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-03417 05/07/19 12 FUEL INVS. 4-16-19 TO 4-30-19 383.11  9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv - 562 1
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-03417 05/07/13 13 FUEL INVS. 4-16-19 TO 4-30-19 8,568.70  9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 563 1
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-03417 05/07/19 14 FUEL INVS. 4-16-19 70O 4-30-19 215,34 9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 564 1
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-03417 05/07/19 15 FUEL INVS. 4-16-19 10 4-30-19 6,12 9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv - 565 1
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-03417 05/07/19 16 FUEL INVS. 4-16-19 TO 4-30-19 271.05  9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 566 1

NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
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19-03417 05/07/19 17 FUEL INVS. 4-16-19 TO 4-30-19 2,755.27  9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget pprv 567 1
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-03417 05/07/19 18 FUEL INVS. 4-16-19 TO 4-30-19 51.80  9-05-55-502-9007-53095 Budget Aprv 568 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - FLEET FUEL EXPENSE
19-03417 05/07/19 19 FUEL INVS. 4-16-19 TO 4-30-19 174,41 6-02-57-502-2018-32117 Budget Aprv 569 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES FY2018
19-03417 05/07/19 20 FUEL INVS. 4-16-19 TO 4-30-19 205.35  9-09-55-502-7007-53005 Budget Aprv 570 1
SOLID WASTE SHARED OPERATIONS - GAS, OIL
19-03417 05/07/19 21 FUEL INVS. 4-16-19 70O 4-30-19 30.98  G-02-57-881-2018-45517 Budget Aprv 571 1
UEZ 2ND GEN - VDID 2018 MAINTAINENCE
19-03417 05/07/19 22 FUEL INVS. 4-16-19 TO 4-30-19 412.61  9-07-55-502-8002-53095 Budget Aprv 572 1
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - FLEET FUEL EXPENS
19-03417 05/07/13 23 FUEL INVS. 4-16-19 TO 4-30-19 1,355.01  9-07-55-502-8006-53095 Budget Aprv - 573 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - FLEET FUEL EXP
19-03417 05/07/19 24 FUEL INVS. 4-16-19 TO 4-30-19 12.95  9-07-55-502-8014-53095 Budget Aprv 574 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - FLEET FUEL EXPENSE
19-03417 05/07/19 25 FUEL INVS. 4-16-19 TO 4-30-19 251,35 9-05-55-502-9001-53095 Budget Aprv 575 1
. GENERATION DIV - FLEET FUEL EXPENSE
19-03417 05/07/19 26 FUEL INVS. 4-16-19 TO 4-30-19 2,328.06  9-05-55-502-9003-53095 Budget Aprv 576 1
DIST DIV - FLEET FUEL EXPENSE
19-03417 05/07/19 27 FUEL INVS. 4-16-19 TO 4-30-19 361.04  9-05-55-502-9006-53390 Budget aprv 5771
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPEN
19-03417 05/07/19 28 FUEL INVS. 4-16-19 TO 4-30-19 4,894.91  9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 578 1
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-03417 05/07/19 29 FUEL INVS. 4-16-19 TO 4-30-19 0.01- 9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 579 1
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
34,746.41
" 05/29/19.. % MARREQOS MARRERO;: AWILDA: ~ L ICENSES. &-INSPECTIONS

19 03720 05/20/19 "1 REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES 9-01-22-195-1604-23041

UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE - TRAVELING EX

©05/29/19 -1 MARSHOOS “MARSHALL: & SWIFT/BOECKH LL
£/29/19 1 CoreLogic Commerical Estimator -

1,379.95

wﬁﬂMﬁmw%mew;“mw‘”XM“m -
RECREATION COMMISSION - GENERAL

150.00

MASTEQQS. FASTERWIRE MARUFACTURING: INC. . PO_BOX:3 S BRI
ROLLS 4FTXSOFT GAVL FENCE 56,76 7-22-00-000-0000-A0A0L Budget Aprv 514 I

19 03373 05/06/19 1

SELF INSURANCE FUND CITY
19-03373 05/06/19 2 EXTRA MATERIALS AS NEEDED 78.06  T-22-00-000-0000-80301 Budget Aprv 515 1

SELF INSURANCE FUND CITY
514.82

105/25/19

o T 0. MCCORDOS " MCCORMICK;, ANN MARTE
19 2656 04/05/19

ACTUAL BXPENSES B SOL-MOBU-BM et v 38
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POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES
84.86

©. - 05/29/19 . MEDLI00S MEDLINE INDUSTRIES :INC.."
83 05/10/19 1 192086 - Large Exam Gloves

4 9-01-27-330-35¢

02-23028 get

HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-03483 05/10/19 2 MDS192085-Medium Exam Gloves 156.24  9-01-27-330-3502-23028 Budget Aprv 608 1
HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-03483 05/10/19 3 MpS9381-Handheld Aneroid Gauge 16.59  9-01-27-330-3502-23028 Budget aprv - 609 1
HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-03483 05/10/19 4 MDS9380LF-Syphygmomanometer 32.40  9-01-27-330-3502-23028 Budget Aprv 610 1
HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-03483 05/10/19 5 MDSY388LF - Neoprene Handheld 24,40 9-01-27-330-3502-23028 Budget Aprv - 611 1
HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-03483 05/10/19 6 SNRCY27036 - SPRAGUE RAPPORT 92.31  9-01-27-330-3502-23028 Budget Aprv 612 1
HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-03483 05/10/19 7 MAP135150H - CAVIWIPES 51,50  9-01-27-330-3502-23028 Budget Aprv 613 1
HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-03483 05/10/19 8 NON23326 - Standard Smooth 49,96  9-01-27-330-3502-23028 Budget Aprv - 614 1
HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-03483 05/10/19 9 MDpS705153 - wall Mounted Sharp 43.85  9-01-27-330-3502-23028 Budget Aprv - 615 1
HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-03483 05/10/19 10 Estimated Shipping 7.95  9-01-27-330-3502-23028 Budget Aprv 616 1
HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

631.44

FL9.- HELLHODS MELLWAY, TRVIN I COMER
19 03602 05/14/19 "1 2019 SUMMER CONCERT SERTES 400.00 9-01-30-420-1106-24001 Budget Aprv - 723 1
CELEBRATION OF PUBLIC EVENTS - CELEBRATI

400.00

S 05/29/19 7 MENDOZ -~ GERONIMO. MENDOZA:: < 0 1976 NS EAST AVE,; UNIT 2 L SR
19 03563 05/13/19 1 78.23  9-05-99- 900-0000- 00024 Budget Apry - 693 1
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE

78.23
“05/29719" 75 MTCHADOT: MICHAEL: BANWER™ ™ 0% <0l = 0604 EAST LANDISFAVE UNET €000 s T 2o oot
19 03367 05/06/19 1 36.46  9-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Aprv 512 1
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
36.46

- 05/29/19-% MILSODUS MILSOFT. UTILITY: SOLUTIONS:IN

i " POTBOX- 5726
19-03554 05/10/19 1 Software Maint Rwl-EU Dist/IS

00 9-05-55-502-9003-53378 Budget Aprv - 682
DIST DIV - BLUEPRINTS, FILMS ETC.
19-03554 05/10/19 2 LightTable Sup. US84 6/19-5/20 . 1,000.00 9-05-55-502-9003-53378 Budget pprv - 683 1
, DIST DIV - BLUEPRINTS, FILMS ETC.
19-03554 05/10/19 3 LandBase Sup. U584 6/19-5/20 700.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53378 Budget Aprv 684 1
DIST DIV - BLUEPRINTS, FILMS ETC.

o

5,400.00

: 19" NMMORTGZ: M MORTGAGE . SERVICES 1 L2001 S L3N AVE LR
19-03564 05/13/13 1 Mﬁwmmmm4wm AV 694 1




May 24, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND page No: 27

12:48 PM check Payment Batch Verification Listing
check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
48.65

/19, 40308005 4030 BICYLCE SHOP: LLC:.. -

‘ /1 " 1377 Ni DELSEA.DR -
03/01/19

OPEN PURCHASE ORDER / e G Y-01-25-240-2502-2

nnéﬁddéf»m'- : ﬁPV’”ViSi’
POLICE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT RE

64.99
S 05/29/19  MONARODS: MONARCH BOTLER: CONSTRUCTTON CO™ " PO BOX 282: g e T PR AR
19 03682 05/16/19 1 UNIT #11 405 39 9-05-55-502- 9001 53353 Budget Aprv 778 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
19—03682 05/16/19 2 CLAYVILLE 6,615.51  9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 779 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
7,020.90

2 105/29/19 ° ¥ MSCINDDS: MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY €O INC .

o POBOX. 953635

01/14/19 1 OPO TOOLS/SUPPLIES UIL ELE/GEN 9-05-55-502-900

GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE

19-01061 02/04/19 2 OPO TOOLS/SUPPLIES PLNT EL/GEN 41.58  9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 113 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE

19-01061 02/04/19 3 OPO TOOLS/SUPPLIES PLNT EL/GEN 121,72 9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 114 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE

19-01061 02/04/19 4 OPO TOOLS/SUPPLIES PLNT EL/GEN 328.02  9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 115 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE

635.16

TR T05/29/19 7 NATO0B. . BIG, MOUNTAIN, THAGIN SRTI V1) 8 DOTHISTREET 0 e e T

19-03333 05/03/19 1 LARGE 'FORMAT PRINTS 60x36" ON 240,00 6-02-57-602- 2018 52100 Budget Aprv 486 1
MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE FY2018

19-03333 05/03/19 2 SHIPPING: BMI DELIVERY TO 65.00 G-02-57-602-2018-52100 Budget Apry 487 1
MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE FY2018

305.00

o 05729/19: " NATALUL0. NAT, ALEXANDER. CO

- PO BOX: 14774
3 04/18/19 1 skull saver

9-01-25-265-24
FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURC

19-03016 04/18/19 2 Shipping 14.00  9-01-25-265-2402-22103 Budget aprv 347 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURC

19-03125 04/24/13 1 2 1/2" Hose Gasket 21,12 9-01-25-265-2402-22103 Budget Aprv 385 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURC

19-03125 04/24/19 2 shipping 10.00  9-01-25-265-2402-22103 Budget Aprv 386 1

FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURC

S (572019 NECKSOUS: NICK SURACE Th DA SOLUTIONS WS e BTN L
19 01895 03/08/19 1 ANNUAL CENTRAL STATION 500.00 9- 05 55 502-9003-53018 Budget Apry 164 1
DIST DIV - MAINT, REPAIR, BLDG & FIXTURE

- 05/29/19." N3000005; TFS" CUST/FIG CAP. INV-N:

05/06/19 1 | ZJWOO;T%99WOWNONW sdget A ST 1
TAX SALE PREMIUMS




May 24, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND

page No: 28
12:48 P check Payment Batch Verification Listing
check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
2,500.00
05/29/19 - 13BUR00S. ) BUREAU: OF REVENUE T TREASURER-STATE OF NEW JERSEY, 7% 70
19 03849 05/23/19 1 (GP-005A) EMERGENCY 820.00  9-07-55-502-8002-53328 Budget Aprv 848 1
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - LICENSES AND PERM
820.00
05/29/197% NJEMEQL0: NJ. EMERGENCY: PREPAREDNESS- ASSO S R e
19 03105 04/24/19 1 OEM Training for Shropshire 125.00 Budget Aprv
EMERGENCY MGMT - TRAINING
19-03105 04/24/19 2 OEM Training for Tramontana 135.00  9-01-25-252-2405-23042 Budget Aprv 377 1
EMERGENCY MGMT - TRAINING
19-03105 04/24/19 3 OfM Training for Cifaloglio 125.00  9-01-25-252-2405-23042 Budget Aprv - 378 1
EMERGENCY MGMT - TRAINING
19-03105 04/24/19 4 oM Training for Bell 135.00  9-01-25-252-2405-23042 Budget Aprv 379 1
EMERGENCY MGMT - TRAINING
520.00
+05/29/19;: 5 NIMOTO10. NJ. MOTOR: VEHTCLE "SERVICES "< = " " 9 WEST: PARK'AVE " SRR R A
19 03791 05/22/19 1 TITLE FOR NEW 2019 FORD F450 60 00 9-07-55-502-8006- 53001 Budget Aprv 840 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
60.00
05/29/19’% NISACO0S: NJSACOP: " ™= - = e o CSUITE 12 R ST EA B
16-03435 05/08/19 1 2019 PROGRAM FEE 2,000.00  9-01-25-240-2502-23044 Budget Aprv 585 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
2,000.00
*+05/29/19 - OAKSY00'. OAK: SYSTEM; o SULTED , e e
19 03719 05/20/19 1 NETER INK CARTRIDGES 1,44 9-01-20-110-1001-23052 Budget Aprv 807 1
MAYOR - POSTAGE
17.81  9-01-20-120-2001-23052 Budget 2
CITY CLERK - POSTAGE
4,82 9-01-20-100-1101-23052 Budget 3
BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - POSTAGE
17.22  9-01-20-100-1102-23052 Budget 4
PURCHASING - POSTAGE
2.21  9-01-20-105-1103-23052 Budget 5
HUMAN RESOURCE - POSTAGE
0.92  9-01-20-140-1104-23052 Budget 6
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - POSTAGE
21,91 9-01-20-130-1202-23052 Budget 7
FINANCE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE
7.60  9-01-20-150-1204-23052 Budget 8
TAX ASSESSOR - POSTAGE
46.05  9-01-20-145-1205-23052 Budget 9
TAX COLLECTOR - POSTAGE
2.17  9-01-20-155-1401-23052 Budget 10
LEGAL SOLICITOR - POSTAGE
3.97  9-01-22-195-1601-23052 Budget 1
LICENSE AND INSPECTION-DIR OFFICE - POST
61.11  9-01-22-195-1602-23052 Budget 1




May 24, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 29
12:48 pM check payment Batch Verification Listing
check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

9.83
8.85
2.51
0.58
4,93
79.28
33.98
9.36
274.25
3.60
5.76
0.19
1.89
0.01
8.28
42.93
2.96
20,95
2.38
2,07
3.97
17.28
96.21
6.92
3.09
10.68

OTHER CODE ENFORCEMENT - POSTAGE

9-01-22-195-1604-23052 Budget 13
UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE - POSTAGE

9-01-20-180-1111-23052 Budget 14
PLANNING BOARD - POSTAGE

9-01-21-185-1112-23052 Budget 15
ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS - POSTAGE
9-01-27-335-1901-23052 Budget 16
ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION - POSTAGE

9-01-25-265-2402-23052 Budget 17
FIRE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE

9-01-25-265-2403-23052 Budget 18
UNIFORM FIRE CODE - POSTAGE

9-01-25-240-2502-23052 Budget 19
POLICE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE

9-01-25-275-2801-23052 Budget 20
PROSECUTOR - POSTAGE

9-01-43-490-2701-23052 Budget 21
COURT OPERATIONS - POSTAGE

9-01-20-165-1109-23052 Budget 22
ENGINEERING - POSTAGE

9-01-20-180-1110-23052 Budget 23
PLANNING DIV - POSTAGE

9-01-26-290-3006-23052 Budget 24
STREETS AND ROADS - POSTAGE

9-01-28-370-3009-23052 Budget 25
RECREATION - POSTAGE

9-01-26-310-3101-23052 Budget 26
CITY HALL BLDG - POSTAGE

9-01-27-330-3501-23052 Budget 27
HEALTH-DIR OFFICE - POSTAGE

9-01-27-330-3502-23052 Budget 28
HEALTH OPERATIONS - POSTAGE

9-01-25-261-3503-23052 Budget 29
AMBULANCE AND EMS - POSTAGE

9-01-27-340-2504-23052 Budget 31
DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - POSTAGE

9-01-20-100-1105-23052 Budget 32
PEOSHA - POSTAGE

9-01-43-495-2901-23052 Budget 33
PUBLIC DEFENDER - POSTAGE

9-07-55-502-8004-53052 Budget 34
OPERATION AND SUPERVISION DIV - POSTAGE
9-07-55-502-8012-53052 Budget 35
UTILITY BILLING DIV - POSTAGE

9-07-55-502-8013-53052 Budget 36
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - POSTAGE

G-02-57-881-2019-45452 Budget 37
UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2019 POSTAGE

G-02-57-506-2013-30414 Budget 38

RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT RES - BASED ON 2
9-07-55-502-8014-53052 Budget 39



May 24, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 30
12:48 P Check Payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

19-03719 05/20/19 2 ELE. ACCT.

19-03719 05/20/19 3 ELE. ACCT
19-03719 05/20/19 4 ELE ACCT
19-03719 05/20/13 5 ELE ACCT
19-03719 05/20/13 6 ELE ACCT
19-03719 05/20/19 7 ELE ACCT

19-03719 05/20/19 8 CDP AACT

: 05/29/19: -
15703340 08/03/19

19-03340 05/03/19 2 Cornus sericea 3-4" #1
19-03340 05/03/19
19-03340 05/03/19

19-03340 05/03/19

05729719
19 03648 05/16/19 1 VINELAND IBEW

19-03648 05/16/19 2 VINELAND 2019 MISC

19-03731 05/20/19 1 VINELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

05729719
04/25/19

0CT0008 OCTORARD- NATIVE . PLANT: NURSER'"
1 Acer rubrum 3-4° #2 red maple

3 Nyssa sylvatica cont sdlg
4 Quercus palustris cont sdlg

5 pelivery charge, not to exceed

+PAO00OTS: GRUCCIO -PEPPER- DESANTO & RUTH

 PASTEOQS, PASTER ‘TRAINING. INC
1 SURE FOOD SAFETY TRAIN THE

05/29/19-" PAULODY, - PAUL . SONSTEIN

SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE

17.29  9-09-55-502-7006-53052 Budget : 40
SOLID WASTE-BILLING - POSTAGE
13.15  9-05-55-502-9001-53052 Budget Aprv 808 1
GENERATION DIV - POSTAGE
0.98  9-05-55-502-9003-53052 Budget Aprv - 809 1
DIST DIV - POSTAGE
9.27  9-05-55-502-9005-53052 Budget Aprv 810 1
UTILITY BILLING DIV - POSTAGE
1.33  9-05-55-502-9006-53052 Budget Aprv - 811 1
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - POSTAGE
159.54  9-05-55-502-9004-53052 Budget Apry 812 1
UTILITY CUSTOMER SERVICE DIV - POSTAGE
44,57  9-05-55-502-9007-53052 Budget Aprv - 813 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE
6.77  G-12-60-800-7544-21471 Budget Aprv 814 1
CDP 44TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
1,092.87

" 6126.:STREETROAD
256.25

w1

G-02-58-507- 2019 60501  Budget Aprv
NATURE CONSERVANCY SUSTAINABLE JERSEY
143.75  6-02-58-507-2019-60501 Budget Aprv 491 1
NATURE CONSERVANCY SUSTAINABLE JERSEY
192.50  6-02-58-507-2019-60501 Budget Aprv 492 1
NATURE CONSERVANCY SUSTAINABLE JERSEY
96.25  G-02-58-507-2019-60501 Budget Aprv - 493 1
NATURE CONSERVANCY SUSTAINABLE JERSEY
295.00  G-02-58-507-2019-60501 Budget Aprv 494 1
NATURE CONSERVANCY SUSTAINABLE JERSEY
983.75
+B17:E LADIS AVE. EER SN U
9-01-20-155-1401- 23044 Budget Aprv 760 1
LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
189.00  9-01-20-155-1401-23044 Budget Aprv 761 1
LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
526.50  9-01-29-390-4501-24998 Budget Aprv - 822 1
LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALL OTHER E
1,066.50

1/ RIDGEDALE A
05-55-502-9003-53015
DIST DIV ~ OFFICE SUPPLIES

655 1

Budget  Aprv

540.60

ApFY

Chhelne il nudger
NACCHO - FOOD & DRUG ADMIN 2018

-~ 1,795.00

1,795.00
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CITY OF VINELAND page No: 31
12:48 M Check payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
19-03605 05/14/19 1 substitute Afternoon Court 500.00 9-01-43-490-2701-23044 Budget Aprv 725
COURT OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
500.00
LT 051297197 PCODOOL0- BUONADONNA® & BENSON:PC = o7 o SUITELQR 5 0 mie
19 03632 05/15/19 1 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT MATTERS 101.80  T-19-00- 290 0000 80401 Budget Apry 738
NON-DEPT - HOME INVESTMENT TRUST-ADMIN
101.80
- 05/29/19°  PCO00DTO: BUONADONNA & BENSON'PC- =" . 'SULTE-2A- PR e R T L
1 03646 05/16/19 1 WMEU 607.50  9-05-55- 502 9006 53408 Budget Aprv 745
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - LEGAL EXPENSE
19-03646 05/16/19 2 TAX COLLECTION 81.00  9-01-20-155-1401-23044 Budget Apry 746
LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
19-03646 05/16/19 3 754 SOUTH 3RD STREET 175.50  9-01-20-155-1401-23044 Budget Aprv 747
LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
19-03646 05/16/19 4 814 CATHERINE ST 40.50  9-01-20-155-1401-23044 Budget Aprv 748
LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
19-03646 05/16/19 5 418 SOUTH 4TH ST 675.00 9-01-20-155-1401-23044 Budget Aprv 749
LEGAL SOLICITOR ~ PROFESSIONAL SVCS
19-03646 05/16/19 6 UNFIT CONDS. MISC. 310.50  9-01-20-155-1401-23044 Budget Aprv 750
LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
19-03646 05/16/19 7 DISCIPLINARY/ APPEAL 121,50 9-01-20-155-1401-23044 Budget Aprv - 751
LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
19-03646 05/16/13 8§ POLICE 823.50  9-01-20-155-1401-23044 Budget Aprv 752
LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
19-03646 05/16/19 9 MUNICIPAL COURT 432,00 9-01-20-155-1401-23044 Budget Aprv 753
. LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
19-03646 05/16/19 10 EMS 850.50  9-01-20-155-1401-23044 Budget Aprv 754
LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
4,117.50
S0 C000D10 BUONADONNA & BENSON.PC. .~ -~ - SUITE: 2R A U T T e
19 03647 05/16/19 WATER TOWER ANTENNA 513,00 9-07-55-502-8013- 53044 Budget Aprv 755
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
19-03647 05/16/19 2 WATER TOWER ANTENNA 459.00  9-07-55-502-8013-53044 Budget Apry 756
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
19-03647 05/16/19 3 MAIN & OAK TANK PAINTING 2,133.00  9-07-55-502-8013-53044 Budget Aprv 757
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
19-03647 05/16/19 4 COV DRUG TESTING. POLICIES 256.50  9-01-20-155-1401-23044 Budget Aprv 758
LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
19-03647 05/16/19 5 MECHANIC/ADMINISTRATION 607.50  9-01-20-155-1401-23044 Budget Aprv 759
LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
3,969.00

19-02994 04/17/19” 1 FORCED ABATEMENT

§10.00

ELTD VU TIT MILLVILLE MAYSLANDING RD'Y
2,100.00

Budget
LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS

9-01-22-195-1606-23103 Budget

Aprv

Aprv

839

337
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12:48 PM check Payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION
19-02994 04/17/19 2 FORCED ABATEMENT ‘ 1,500.00  9-01-22-195-1606-23103 Budget Aprv - 338 1
BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION
3,600.00

O ,323 ISLAND ROAD -0 07 RS L
530,00 6-03-58-507-201 G501 Budget aprv. 46l 1

1 ﬂaMJCWMteCMarumd1ms

, NATURE CONSERVANCY SUSTAINABLE JERSEY

19-03257 05/01/19 2 pinus rigida #2 900.00  G-02-58-507-2019-60501 Budget Aprv 462 1
' NATURE CONSERVANCY SUSTAINABLE JERSEY

19-03257 05/01/19 3 Swamp white oak #2 450.00  G-02-58-507-2019-60501 Budget Aprv 463 1
NATURE CONSERVANCY SUSTAINABLE JERSEY

19-03257 05/01/19 4 Inkberry tubelings 55.00 G-02-58-507-2019-60501 Budget Aprv 464 1
NATURE CONSERVANCY SUSTAINABLE JERSEY

19-03257 05/01/19 5 Sweetfern #1 337.50  G-02-58-507-2019-60501 Budget Aprv 465 1
NATURE CONSERVANCY SUSTAINABLE JERSEY

19-03257 05/01/19 6 Sweetgum tubelings 110.00  G-02-58-507-2019-60501 Budget Aprv 466 1
NATURE CONSERVANCY SUSTAINABLE JERSEY

19-03257 05/01/19 7 Shipping to planting site 180.00  G-02-58-507-2019-60501 Budget Aprv 467 1
_ NKTURE CONSERVANCY SUSTAINABLE JERSEY

2,362.50
+.7°05/29/19 7% PITNEOL0 -PITNEY BOWESINC- > "% © " 7“7 PO BOX 371896

19 03252 05/01/19 1 INK BILL PRINT MACHINE/CUSTS C 570.55  9-07-55-502-801 Aprv 451 1
UTILITY BILLING DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

570.55  9-09-55-502-7006-53015 Budget 2
SOLID WASTE-BILLING - OFFICE SUPPLIES

19-03252 05/01/19 2 LINE FOR ACCOUNT COST TRACKING 1,141.10  9-05-55-502-9005-53015 Budget Aprv 452 1
UTILITY BILLING DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

19-03252 05/01/19 3 INK BILL PRINT MACHINE/CUSTSVC 114,11 9-07-55-502-8012-53015 Budget Aprv 453 1
UTILITY BILLING DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

114,11 9-09-55-502-7006-53015 Budget 2
SOLID WASTE-BILLING - OFFICE SUPPLIES

19-03252 05/01/19 4 LINE FOR ACCOUNT COST TRACKING 228.22  9-05-55-502-9005-53015 Budget Aprv 454 1
UTILITY BILLING DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

19-03252 05/01/19 S INK BILL PRINT MACHINE/CUSTSVC 114,11 9-07-55-502-8012-53015 Budget Apry 455 1
UTILITY BILLING DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

114,11 9-09-55-502-7006-53015 Budget 2
SOLID WASTE-BILLING - OFFICE SUPPLIES

19-03252 05/01/19 6 LINE FOR ACCOUNT COST TRACKING 228.22  9-05-55-502-9005-53015 Budget Aprv 456 1
: UTILITY BILLING DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

19-03252 05/01/19 7 INK BILL PRINT MACHIN/CUSTSVC 1.00  9-07-55-502-8012-53015 Budget Aprv 457 1
UTILITY BILLING DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

227.22  9-09-55-502-7006-53015 Budget 2
SOLID WASTE-BILLING - OFFICE SUPPLIES

19-03252 05/01/19 8 LINE FOR ACCOUNT COST TRACKING 228,22 9-05-55-502-9005-53015 Budget Aprv 458 1
UTILITY BILLING DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

3,651.52

o /19 POLOD0S - POOL” OPERATION. MANAGEMENT  INC: ;17" 68 EDWARDS'RD" s R AR .
19 02393 03/29/19 1 TWO CLASS FOR cPo 305,00 9-01-28-370-3009-23044 Budget Aprv 205 1
RECREATION - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
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CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 33

12:48 M Check Payment Batch Verification Listing
check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

305.00

o =0 05/29/19
19 03433 05/08/19

1 ITEM #SDMS-AS

19-03434 05/08/19 1 2019 SUBSCRIPTION 1,000.00

5,674.00

“05/29/19
/10/19

- POWERDAQ: POWERLTNE TECHNOLOGY ING:: %% 1
1 Poleforeman Maint EU Dist/IS 277

195

276.42

© PRAXAOQS, PRAXAIR - DISTRIBUTION:
9 CEMS CALIBRATION GAS

16- 00348 01/15/19"'

19-00348 01/15/19 11 1,314.45

3,205.45

s 052919
m 05/22/19

* PREMI005 PREMTER. ORTHOPEDLC AS

1 1 P STRTS & RDS PHYS & SCREENS

19-03771 05/22/19 2 ELEC UTILITY DIST PHSY/SCREENS

19-03771 05/22/13 3 POLICE PHYS/SCREENS 75.00
19-03771 05/22/19 4 EMS PHYS/SCREENS 295.00
19-03771 05/22/19 S FIRE PHYS/SCREENS 75.00
19-03771 05/22/13 6 WATER PHYS/SCREENS 105.00

CLBE0

" 05/20/197% PUBLTO60: PURLIC SAFETY: UNLIMITED
18 01223 12/13/18 1 POLICE EXPLORERS UNIFORMS /

1,170.00

18-01223 12/13/18 2 ITEM #74273 / 600.00

18-01223 12/13/18 3 BLACK BELTS / SILVER BUCKLE 190.00

18-01223 12/13/18 4 FITTED HATS 520.00

2,480.00

T 05/29/19: REDHADDS: RED: HAWK' FIRE- & SECURTTY- LL
19-03678 05/16/19 1 LABOR: REGULAR TIME

19-03678 05/16/19 2 MILEAGE CHARGE

75.90

PONERDL0. POVER DU TNG =+

w101 GARLANDTAVE!
4,674.00

§ 1;891.60"

9-01-25-240-2502- 23016
POLICE OPERATIONS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
9-01-25-240-2502-23016 Budget Aprv 584 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
PO BOX398. " R
9-05-55-502- 9003 53378 Budget Aprv 672 1
DIST DIV - BLUEPRINTS, FILMS ETC.
9- 05 SS 502- 9001 53203 Budget Apry 75 1
GENERATION DIV - CONTIN EMISSIONS MONITO
9-05-55-502-9001-53203 Budget Aprv 76 1
GENERATION DIV - CONTIN EMISSIONS MONITO

. 9- 01 26-290- 3006 23044 Budget Aprv 833 1
STREETS AND ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
9-05-55-502-9003-53038 Budget Aprv 834 1
DIST DIV - MISCELLANEOUS
9-01-25-240-2502-23044 Budget Aprv 835 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
9-01-25-261-3503-23044 Budget Aprv 836 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
9-01-25-265-2402-23044 Budget Aprv - 837 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
9-07-55-502-8014-53044 Budget Aprv 838 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
“1252 ‘HADDONFIELD-BERLIN. RD- U T
8-01-25-240-2502-23038 Budget Aprv 20 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - MISCELLANEQUS
8-01-25-240-2502-23038 Budget Apryv 21 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - MISCELLANEOUS
8-01-25-240-2502-23038 Budget Aprv 22 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - MISCELLANEOUS
8-01-25-240-2502-23038 Budget Aprv 231
POLICE OPFRATIONS - MISCELLANEOUS

S POBOXBSO394T o T e

8-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Ay 7741
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
8-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 775 1

GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
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12:48 PM check payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Ttem Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
544.65
7 05/29/19"FREMINOTO REMINGTON, & VERNICK ENGINEERS: ™ " i< S gl T

17007547 07/30/18 8 1, 095 48" 6-03-56-800-2018-66200 Budget Aprv 1
NIDOT LANDIS AVE, PH V DESIGN-(MILL TO O

18002634 04/19/18 7 7,018.96  C-04-00-000-1754-78631 Budget Aprv. 31 1
NON-DEPT - ORD 2017-54 - ROAD IMP AND RE

18002634 04/19/18 8 3,523.77  ¢-04-00-000-1754-78631 Budget Aprv - 32 1
NON-DEPT - ORD 2017-54 - ROAD IMP AND RE

18005897 09/24/18 2 2,898.95  €-04-00-000-1754-78631 Budget Aprv 35 1

NON-DEPT - ORD 2017-54 - ROAD IMP AND RE
14,537.16

% ' 05/29/19: ~RENTO0S: SCHENK TEXTILE: SER LLC-UNTFORM <7 : PO BOXT212 oo f et o o
1600048 01/08/19 16 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER | 1190 0-01-25-261-3503- 23035 Budget Ay 401

AMBULANCE AND EMS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING

19-00048 01/08/19 17 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 22.10  9-01-25-261-3503-23033 Budget Aprv 41 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING

19-00048 01/08/19 18 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 20.40  9-01-25-261-3503-23033 Budget Aprv - &2 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING

19-00048 01/08/19 19 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 17.70  9-01-25-261-3503-23033 Budget Aprv - 43 1

AMBULANCE AND EMS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
72.10

e 97 RESULODS, MAGECAL RESULTS 27 - % . .., PO BOX:
1903458 05/09/19 1 MAGIC OF CLEAN COMMUNITIES 00,00 G-02-57-502 201832117 Budget Aprv. 5911
CLEAN COMMUNITIES FY2018

900.00

* 05/29/19:: REUBEQOS- REUBEN HARDWARE  COZINC: ™+ .+ RVETE] : s
19 02926 04/15/19 2 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 461.40 9- 01 28 375- 3008 23028 Budget Aprv 321 1

PARKS AND GROUNDS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE :
19-02950 04/16/19 1 MARKOUT PAINT 225.00  9-01-20-165-1109-23028 Budget Aprv 324 1
ENGINEERING - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
19-03290 05/02/19 1 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 98.00 9-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget Aprv 474 1

POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
784.40

= 05/29/19: 4 RIOSU00S RI0- SUPPLY .INE LT 100 ALLIED PARKWAY
19-02770 04/10/19 1 NEPTUNE T-10, 2" FLANGED WATER 8,380.00  9-07-55-512-8006- 52000 udge
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL

§,380.00

19°5% RIVEQBOL KARLAT A+ RIVERA=RONDO! /O HEALTH DEPT, 1", oty
19-01449 02/19/19 1 ESTIMATED EXPENSES TO ATTEND 14,10 9-01-27-330-3502- 23041 Budget
HEALTH OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES

p o o 1:.,:._ -

14.10

' " 05/29/19 5 RODRT070:RODRIGUEZ, - JOHNA] POL: L
19 02631 04/05/19 1 ACTUAL EXPENSES 19.22 9-01- 25 240- Budget
POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES

19.22
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pescription

05/29/19 *RODRIZ " AXEL RODRIGUEZ [ *B90°E. WALNUTERD: ;- AT 25 "l o i S
19-03565 05/13/19 1 73,08 9-05-99-900-0000-00024  Budget Aprv 6951
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE

23.08
5 -05/29/19- ROGEROQS ROGERS: USATINC. ", i 210 70 ™ 3T MARKET - PLACE -+ 25 v i 0 e 2
19 02266 03/25/19 1 HB-23 - UNIVERSAL BREAK AWAY 450.00  9-01-28-370-3009- 23031 Budget Aprv 197 1
RECREATION - RECREATIONAL SUPPLIES
19-02266 03/25/19 2 ‘SHIPPING CHARGE 79.26  9-01-28-370-3009-23031 Budget Aprv 198 1
RECREATION - RECREATIONAL SUPPLIES
529.26
= 05/29/19. . RSTSEQDS RST SECURITY: & INVESTIGATIONS: - PO BOX: 845+ e e
19 02598 04/04/19 23 open PO for Security Services 128,00 9-01-26-310- 3101 23037 Budget Aprv 246 1
CITY HALL BLDG - SECURITY SERVICE
19-02598 04/04/19 24 50% 128.00  9-05-55-502-9007-53037 Budget Aprv 247 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - SECURITY SERVICE
19-02598 04/04/19 25 open PO for Security Services 264.00 9-01-26-310-3101-23037 Budget Aprv 248 1
CITY HALL BLDG - SECURITY SERVICE
19-02598 04/04/19 26 50% 264,00  9-05-55-502-9007-53037 Budget Aprv 249 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - SECURITY SERVICE
19-02598 04/04/19 27 Open PO for Security Services 128.00  9-01-26-310-3101-23037 Budget Aprv 250 1
CITY HALL BLDG - SECURITY SERVICE
19-02598 04/04/19 28 50% 128.00  9-05-55-502-9007-53037 Budget Aprv 251 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - SECURITY SERVICE
19-02598 04/04/19 29 open Po for Security Services 274.00  9-01-26-310-3101-23037 Budget Aprv - 252 1
: CITY HALL BLDG - SECURITY SERVICE
19-02598 04/04/19 30 50% 274,00 9-05-55-502-9007-53037 Budget Aprv 253 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - SECURITY SERVICE
1,588.00

-05/29/19 "5 RUTGEO20” RUTGERS THE-STATE: UNIVERSITY: CO0K “COLLEGE ‘OFFICE" OF: CONTIN i R
19 03256 05/01/19 1 JEFF BORDLEY TO ATTEND THE 75.00  G-02-57-502-2018-32117 Budget Aprv 460 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES FY2018

75.00

- 05/29/19:

RUTGEQ40: RUTGERS UNIVERSITY

"-.-/-CENTER" FOR: GOVERNMENT: SERVICE!

19 02671 04/08/19 1 ZONING SEMINAR-- 235,00 9-01-21-185-1605-23042 Budget Aprv - 259 1
ZONING OFFICE - TRAINING
19-03113 04/24/19 1 Planning/zoning Conf-Ricketts 235.00  9-01-20-180-1110-23042 Budget Apry 382 1
PLANNING DIV - TRAINING
19-03339 05/03/19 1 ZONING SEMINAR-P,FINLEY 235.00  9-01-21-185-1605-23042 Budget Aprv 483 1
; ZONING OFFICE - TRAINING
705.00

TGE0GS RUTGERS; SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEAL::
19 NI Tmmunization

300 ATRIUM: DR_STE. 1007 s o T 2 0
-01-27-330-3502-23042  Budget Aprv 513
HEALTH OPERATIONS - TRAINING

19 03 § 05/06/19 ‘

110.00

- 05/28/19: % RAYTO0 -

2 STLINGOLNAVE S5 o L s
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Description
19-03068 04/22/19 1 48" 1"x3" FB MILD STEEL FOR 69.00  9-01-26-315-1113-23006 Budget Aprv 363
VEHICLE MAINT - GENERAL EQUIPMENT REPAIR
69.00

i 105/29/19 -7 SCALFO05 SCALFO ELECTRIC INCG: 1/ - s o
19- 03507 05/10/19 1 TROUBLE-SHOOT GENERATOR 224.00
YY)
, #705/29/19.. - SHIINOOS: SHI: INTERNATIONALICORP:© -~ /-0 %7
19 01932 03/11/19 1 PART #STEL10000400 / 260.00
19-01932 03/11/19 2 PART #5423 / 38.00
19-02039 03/18/19 1 SCREEN PRIVACY FILTERS/HEALTH 91.00
19-03422 05/08/19 1 FUSER KIT FOR LIBRARY 211.00
19-03505 05/10/19 1 MICROSOFT PROJECT FOR EU DIST 1,800.90
19-03505 05/10/19 2 MICROSOFT PROJECT FOR EU DIST 22.86
S 4BT6

. SIMPS020° SIMPSON REFRIGERATI

3 0PO VARTOUS A/C&HEAT REPRS E/

5 05/29/19:
19-01319 02/12/19

19-01319 02/12/19 4 OPO VARIOUS A/CEHEAT REPRS E/G 115,00

230.00

e 05/29/19 . SOCTEOL)" SOCTETY: FOR- HUMAN; RESOURCE - -
19 03641 05/16/19 1 SHRM MEMBERSHIP

3530 N, “MIEL RD.

BN

9-07-55-502-8002-53006

- Budget
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - GENERAL EQUIPMENT

104,50 9
19-03641 05/16/19 2 FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSE 83.60
19-03641 05/16/19 3 FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSE 20.90
T00.00

' - 05/29/19. = SOFS140; JACOB & BARR SOFSKY
10-0363 B5/01/18 1

79.20

79.20

< (5729719’ 'SOUTHI45 - SQUTH:JERSEY- PAPER - PROD. “INC
19 03469 05/10/19 1 CC #33 Morning Mist 5283046

417.60

417.60

5/29/19

' A £ SOUTHI7S" SOUTH-JERSEY, WELDING. SUPPLY -
19 00133 01/10/19

1 33LB PROPANE TANKS FILLED

18 15

- SOUTH  JERSEY .WELDING. SUPPLY

S -SUITE10L e

9-01-25- 240 2502 23028 Budget Aprv 165
POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
9-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget Aprv - 166
POLICE OPERATIONS ~ DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
9-01-27-330-3501-23015 Budget Aprv 168
HEALTH-DIR OFFICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-01-29-390-4501-24998 Budget Aprv 580
LIBRARY MIN APPROP -~ LIBRARY ALL OTHER E
9-05-55-502-9006-53016 Budget Aprv - 647
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
9-05-55-502-9006-53016 Budget Aprv 648
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - COMPUTER SOFTWARE

L POSBOX- 2057 S in T
9-05-55-502-9001-533; Budget Aprv
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 140
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE

PO BOX-791130" ke e

0-01-20-105-1103-23045 Budget Aprv 741
HUMAN RESOURCE - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
9-05-55-502-9007-53045 Budget Aprv - 742
SHARED SVCS DIV - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
9-07-55-502-8014-53045 Budget Apry 743
SHARED SVCS DIV - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
200 QUAY. Bl SRS S =
9-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Aprv
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
24005 INDUSTRIAL WAY 20 v ooy o e e
9-01-25-265-2402- 22103 Budget Aprv

FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURC

0-01-26-315-1113-23000  mudget  Aprv 59
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check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

19-01602 02/27/19 2 OPO FITTINGS/SUPPLIES ELE/GEN 12,52 9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 150 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
19-01602 02/27/19 3 OPO FITTINGS/SUPPLIES ELE/GEN o 12,52 9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 151 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
19-03489 05/10/19 1 E MEDICAL OXYGEN 22,36 9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv - 617 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-03489 05/10/19 2 DP MEDICAL OXYGEN 252.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 618 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-03522 05/10/19 1 CYLINDER RENTAL 34,50 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv - 657 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-03522 05/10/19 2 CYLINDER RENTAL 92.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53380 Budget Apry 658 1
DIST DIV - REGULAR SUBSTATION MAINT ‘
444,05
S 05/29/19 2 TCTAOOTO TCTAYOF N3 v 8 T 7 T MEMBERSHIP SERVICES™ o
19 02581 04/04/19 1 TCTA OF NJ SPRING CONFER CE 310.00  9-01-20-145-1205- 23040 Budget
TAX COLLECTOR - CONFERENCE EXPENSES
19-02581 04/04/19 2 TCTA OF NJ SPRING CONFERENCE 395.00  9-01-20-145-1205-23040 Budget Aprv 245 1
TAX COLLECTOR - CONFERENCE EXPENSES
705.00
w L 05/29/19 % THREADOS  THREADHEADS: EMBROTDERY: =~ - 2806-LONDON LN+ = i wre i T
19 03056 04/22/19 1 CITY LOGO SHIRT EMBROIDERY 310,00 9-05-55-502-9003- 53322 . Budget Aprv 360 1
DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT
310.00

205723719,
J14/19

TOTLEQQS. CAPRIONT'S PORTABLE: TOILET
TABLE TOILET RENTAL/CLEANIN

188 HEAD OF: THE RIVER ‘RD.
01-26-290-3006-23036
STREETS AND ROADS - RENTALS

16-00253

1

19-00253 01/14/19 8 PORTABLE TOILET RENTAL/CLEANIN 58.00  9-01-26-290-3006-23036 Budget Aprv 66 1
STREETS AND ROADS - RENTALS

19-01031 02/04/19 3 OPO PORT TOILET RENT ELEC/GEN 58.00  9-05-55-502-9001-53036 Budget Aprv 108 1
GENERATION DIV - RENTALS

19-02927 04/15/19 11 PORTABLE RENTALS/CLEANING 100.00  9-01-28-375-3008-23036 Budget Aprv - 322 1
PARKS AND GROUNDS - RENTALS

19-02927 04/15/19 12 PORTABLE RENTALS/CLEANING 100.00  9-01-28-375-3008-23036 Budget Aprv 323 1
PARKS AND GROUNDS - RENTALS

19-03651 05/16/19 1 PORTABLE RENTALS/CLEANING 158.00  9-01-28-370-3009-23036 Budget Aprv 762 1
RECREATION - RENTALS

19-03651 05/16/19 2 PORTABLE RENTALS/CLEANING 258.00  9-01-28-370-3009-23036 Budget Aprv 763 1
RECREATION - RENTALS

19-03651 05/16/19 3 PORTABLE RENTALS/CLEANING 100.00  9-01-28-370-3009-23036 Budget Aprv 764 1
RECREATION - RENTALS

890.00
05/297197% TONTO00S “TONIO BURGDS & ASSOCIATES OF N 15 BROADMAY =7 7 e e

18005020 08/09/18 15 700. G-02-57-881-2015-42103 Budget Aprv 33
UEZ 2ND GEN - DOWNTOWN MARKETING PROJECT -

18005020 08/09/18 16 4,300.00 G-02-57-881-2016-42104 Budget Aprv 34 1

UEZ-2ND GEN-VINELAND DOWNTOWN MARKETING
5,000.00
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©05/29/19° 7 TONTNOL0. ROCK: TOWING

ot ] 1063 ‘' PARK: AVE™
19 03467 05/10/19 1 Car 2 Tow

O0L56-240023001 mudget  Aprv 593 1

FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
125.00
‘ £+ 05/29/19:" TRACTO05. TRACTOR: SUPPLY: COMPANY: . PO7BOX: TIPS EE R I R TR S
19 01504 02/22/19 11 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER / 47,99 9-01- 25 240 2502 23039 Budget Aprv 148 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES
19-01504 02/22/19 12 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER / 65.98  9-01-25-240-2502-23039 Budget Aprv 149 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - K- EXPENSES
113.97

+05/29/19.+ TRANSO0S" TRANSACT . TECHNOLOGIES INC:

" ONE HAVDEN CENTER-SUITE: 3B

19 01292 02/12/19 1 RCPT PRINTER FOR COLLECTIONS 20507 9-01-20-145-1205-23017 BudQEt Aprv - 134 1
TAX COLLECTOR - MAINT OFFICE FURNITURE &

90.00  9-07-55-502-8014-53017 Budget 2
SHARED SVCS DIV - MAINT OFFICE FURNITURE

22.50  9-09-55-502-7002-53017 Budget 3
SOLID WASTE-TAX COLLECTOR - MAINT OFFICE

19-01292 02/12/19 2 FOR ACCT# PURPOSES 90.00  9-05-55-502-9007-53017 Budget Aprv 135 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - MAINT OFFICE FURNITURE

19-01292 02/12/19 3 SHIPPING CHARGES 1.29  9-01-20-145-1205-23017 Budget Aprv 136 1
* TAX COLLECTOR - MAINT OFFICE FURNITURE &

5.18  9-09-55-502-7002-53017 Budget 2
SOLID WASTE-TAX COLLECTOR - MAINT OFFICE

1.30  9-07-55-502-8014-53017 Budget 3
_ SHARED SVCS DIV - MAINT OFFICE FURNITURE

19-01292 02/12/19 4 FOR ACCT# PURPOSES 5.18  9-05-55-502-9007-53017 Budget Aprv 137 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - MAINT OFFICE FURNLTURE

237.95

0572971975 TREASO40: TREASURER- STATE OF ‘NJ
19 03826 05/23/19 1 State Insp. Fee Bldg. Mtce

" DCA; DIV CODES' AND ' STANDARDS'B T
9-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Aprv 845 1
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE

19-03826 05/23/19 2 12% 21.84  9-05-55-502-9007-53018 Budget Aprv - 846 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE
19-03826 05/23/19 3 3% 5.46  9-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget Aprv 847 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC
182.00
05/29/19° ¥ TRIADO0S TRIAD:ASSOCIATES-ING, i v -2 "BUILDING 3
17005706 09/06/17 5 2,000.00  9-01-99-9

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
2,000.00

057297195 TRICTOZ0 TRT CLTY:PAPER™:1 "~ o - T/ATRT CITY PAPER RN et e
10-03043 04/22/19 1 616 2- -pTy Bay West Toi et pap 760.80  9-01-26-310-3101- 23028 Budget Aprv 352 1

CITY HALL BLDG - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
19-03043 04/22/19 2 12% 161.67  9-05-55-502-9007-53028 Budget Aprv 353 1

SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPLLIES
19-03043 04/22/19 3 3% 28.53  9-07-55-502-8014-53028 Budget aprv 354 1
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Description
SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

19-03043 04/22/19 4 Crew non-acid T8 cleaner 226.53  9-01-26-310-3101-23028 Budget Aprv 355 1
CITY HALL BLDG - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

19-03043 04/22/19 5 12% 31,98 9-05-55-502-9007-53028 Budget Aprv 356 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPLLIES

19-03043 04/22/19 6 3% 7.99  9-07-55-502-8014-53028 Budget Apryv 357 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

19-03346 05/03/13 1 PREMIUM WHITE ROLL TOWELS 49.80  9-01-26-315-1113-23028 Budget Aprv 507 1
VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

1,267.30

: . 05/29/197 TURFCOD5. TURF: CONSTRUCTION CO.INC,- .7 % %3192 NWBLVD. = © - 20 v =oed o o

19 03215 04/29/19 1 FORCED ABATEMENT 4,475.00 9-01- 22-195- 1606 03 Budget . Aprv

BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELTMINATION
4,475.00
- - 05/29/19: UNTTEO35: UNTTED: PARCEL SERVICE INC = PO BOX T247-0244 -~ =" n 7 iy e

19 03677 05/16/19 1 Sh1pp1ng costs 750 9-05-55-502-9003- 53052 Budget Aprv 7711
DIST DIV - POSTAGE

19-03677 05/16/19 2 Shipping costs 12,91 9-01-25-240-2502-23052 Budget Apry 772 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE

19-03677 05/16/19 3 Shipping costs 33.64  9-01-25-265-2402-23052 Budget Apry 773 1

FIRE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE
54.05

- oo 05/29/19. - URENAZ: - HARTA MONESTINA URENA 700 Ee PEACH STUAPT, 2 Lot
19-03566 05/13/19 1 2052 9-05-99-900-0000-00024  Budget AV 6% 1
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE

20,52

05]29/197: USBANDSS. US BANK, CUST/PC. T FIRSTRUST BA. 2 % S0SC AT ST © o T
19 03218 04/29/19 1 500.00  T-03-99-900-0000-01000 Budget Aprv 432 1
TAX SALE PREMIUMS

500.00

+-05/29719+ - - USEANDBS US BANK: -CUST/PRO:CAP 4 & CREDT

50! SOUTH 161H.ST.-

19 03312 05/02/19 1 5,000.00  T-03-99-900-000

TAX SALE PREMIUMS
5,000.00
)5/29719 " VANNDOOS: VANN: YLSERALLC: i " - 899'S, DELSEA DR - By CHR N

19 03707 05/17/19 COOLER CONDENSER #68085784AA 353.60  9-01-26-315-1113- 23001 Budget Aprv 786 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

19-03707 05/17/19 2 C/MEMBER RADIATOR #5065240AG 207.20  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 787 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

19-03707 05/17/19 3 CONVERTER #68038392AG 403.20 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget pprv 788 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

19-03707 05/17/19 4 CONVERTER #68038393A] 453,60  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 789 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

19-03707 05/17/19 6 RESONATOR #4861927AD 91.20  9-01-26-~315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 790 1

VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
1,508.80



May 24, 2019 | CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 40

12:48 PM check payment Batch Verification Listing
check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

- 05/29/19. - VERALODS: VERALPH & SONING. /0w 320 SCHUVLER AVE ™o - 70 oo
10-01746 03/06/19 1 EPINEPHRINE AUTO INJECTOR 0.15 1,700.00  9-01-25-261-3503- 0% budget aprv 1541

AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-01746 03/06/19 2 EPINEPHRINE AUTO INJECTOR 0.30 1,700.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 155 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-01746 03/06/19 3 Insta-Glucose Pack of 3 189.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 156 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-01746 03/06/19 4 FRX DEFIB PADS 672.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 157 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-01746 03/06/19 S AIRWAY COMBO BAG - ROYAL BLUE 318.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 158 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-01746 03/06/19 6 AIRWAY COMBO BAG - RED 318.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 159 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-02056 03/18/19 1 CATALOG #10-000622 / 264.00  9-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget Aprv 169 1.
POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-02056 03/18/19 2 CATALOG #10-640171 / 202,50  9-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget Aprv 170 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-02056 03/18/19 3 CATALOG #10-010500 / 8.37  9-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget Aprv 171 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-02056 03/18/19 4 CATALOG #10-4512 / 30.50  9-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget Aprv 172 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-02056 03/18/19 5 CATALOG #19-3537 / 55.50  9-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget Aprv 173 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-02056 03/18/19 6 CATALOG #10-100404 / 11.70  9-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget Aprv 174 1
‘ POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-02130 03/19/19 1 ADC Daignostic Pulse OX adult 499.96 9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 175 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-02130 03/19/19 2 petroleum Gauze (Box of 12) 163.80  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 176 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-02130 03/19/19. 3 Naso Airway 28 FR 39.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 177 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE ’
19-02130 03/19/19 4 Naso Airway 30 FR 39.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 178 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-02130 03/19/19 5 Naso Airway 32 FR 39.00 9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 179 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-02130 03/19/19 6 Naso Airway 34 FR 39.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv - 180 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-02130 03/19/19 7 Naso Airway 36 FR ' 78.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 181 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-02130 03/19/19 8 Insta-Glucose Pack of 3 189.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 182 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-02130 03/19/19 9 Spur Adult BVM Resus 468.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 183 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-02130 03/19/19 10 sam splint 318.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 184 1
. AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-02130 03/19/19 11 saM splint XL 159.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 185 1
- AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-02130 03/19/19 12 Biohoop Bag (12/pk) 163.80  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 186 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-02130 03/19/19 13 Adult Nasal Cannula 168.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 187 1

AMBULANCE AND EMS ~ DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
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19-02130 03/19/19 14 spiracle Flow Selector valve 101.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 188
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-02130 03/19/19 15 FRX Defib Pads 1,344.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 189
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-02130 03/19/19 16 PED DEFIB PADS FR2 - PAIR 324,00 9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 190
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-02130 03/19/19 17 I-GEL 02 RESUS PACK - SIZE #3 38.50  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv - 191
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-02130 03/19/19 18 I-GEL 02 RESUS PACK - SIZE #4 38.50  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv - 192

' AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-02130 03/19/19 19 I-GEL 02 RESUS PACK - SIZE #5 38,50 9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 193
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-02130 03/19/19 20 Biohoop Bag (12/pk) 772.20  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 194
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-02130 03/19/19 21 spiracle Flow Selector valve 202.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 195
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-02130 05/24/19 22 difference in cost 213.28- 9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 196
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-03390 05/06/19 1 EPINEPHRINE AUTO INJECTOR 425.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 518
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-03390 05/06/19 2 EPINEPHRINE AUTO INJECTOR 425.00 9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 519
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-03390 05/06/19 3 Naloxone Syringe 2,352.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv - 520
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-03390 05/06/19 4 MAD Nasal Mucosal Admin.Device 391.20  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 521
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-03390 05/06/19 5 Insta-Glucose Pack of 3 378.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 522
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-03390 05/06/19 6 Spur Adult BVM Resus 468.00 9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 523
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-03390 05/06/19 7 frx pefib Pads 112.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 524
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-03390 05/06/19 8 Cavicide 1 oOne Gal. Bottle 117.40  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 525
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-03390 05/06/19 9 SAM JUNCTIONAL TOURNIQUETTE 350.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 526
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

15,497.15

05729719 VERTZ055. VERIZON. WIRELESS=IN
1 mthly Chgs/EU Gen Control Rm

09 9-07-55-502-8002-53011

122.09

TG00 B

Budget

VEHICLE MAINT -~ TELEPHONE

Budget
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - TELEPHONE

Aprv

703

19-03593 05/14/19 13.97 9"05 55 502 9001-53011 Budget Aprv* 720
GENERATION DIV - TELEPHONE
19-03593 05/14/19 2 wthly Chgs/EU Gen Control Rm 114,03 9-05-55-502-9001-53011 Budget Aprv 721
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128.00
*05/29/19: " VERTZ05S VERTZON. WIRELESS'INCy:i 2% o PO BOX 408 : T
05/15/19 1 mthly Corp Broadband/EU Gen 37.63 9-05-55- 502 9001 53038 Budget Aprv - 731
GENERATION DIV - MISCELLANEOUS
19-03623 05/15/19 2 Mthly Corp Broadband/EU Gen 37.62  9-05-55-502-9003-53038 Budget Aprv 732
DIST DIV - MISCELLANEQUS
19-03623 05/15/19 3 Mthly Corp Broadband/EU Gen 38.78  9-05-55-502-9006-53038 Budget Aprv 733
. ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - MISCELLANEQUS
114.03
(5819, VERTZ05 VERTZON WIRELESS NG T PO BOX DB L
1 03640 05/16/19 1 WIRELESS CELL PHONE INVOICE 328.88  9-01-31-440- 0000 23011 Budget Aprv 740
NON-DEPT - TELEPHONE
328.88
Lo o 05/29/19 VER12055 VERTZON WIRELESS INC.® inn o PO-BOX-408 e R e
19 03760 05/22/19 1 Monthly access chgs/IS Dept. 3821 9-01-31-440- Budget Aprv - 827
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - TELEPHONE
7.60  9-07-55-502-8015-53011 Budget
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - TELEPHONE
19-03760 05/22/19 2 Line for Account Cost Tracking 34,21 9-05-55-502-9008-53011 Budget Aprv 828
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC ~ TELEPHONE
76.02
L : 05/29/1 NELO30:VINELAND ‘ACE. HARDWARE VINELAND “ACE: HARDWARE - S A R
19 00100 01/10/19 9 o for building maintenance 5.34  9-01-25-265-2402-23018 Budget Aprv 45
FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC
19-00100 01/10/19 23 po for building maintenance 3.64  9-01-25-265-2402-23018 Budget Aprv 46
FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC
19-00229 01/14/19 5 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 89.99  9-01-26-290-3006-23028 . Budget . Aprv 64
STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-00319 01/15/19 40 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 71,98 9-05-55-502-9003-53372 Budget Aprv 71
DIST DIV - UNDERGROUND LINE OPERATIONS
19-00319 01/15/19 41 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 120.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53372 Budget Aprv 72
DIST DIV - UNDERGROUND LINE OPERATIONS
19-00319 01/15/19 42 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 21.56  9-05-55-502-9003-53372 Budget Aprv 73
DIST DIV - UNDERGROUND LINE OPERATIONS
19-00319 01/15/19 43 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 9.89  9-05-55-502-9003-53372 Budget Aprv 74
DIST DIV - UNDERGROUND LINE OPERATIONS
19-00487 01/17/19 8 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER / 25.19  9-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget Aprv 88
POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-00487 01/17/19 9 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER / 65.60  9-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget Aprv 89
POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-00756 01/24/19 7 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 13.49  9-01-28-370-3009-23031 Budget Aprv 103
RECREATION - RECREATIONAL SUPPLIES
19-01213 02/07/19 25 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 49.49  9-07-55-502-8002-53006 Budget Aprv 123
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - GENERAL EQUIPMENT
19-01213 02/07/19 26 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 39.72  9-07-55-502-8002-53006 Budget Aprv 124
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - GENERAL EQUIPMENT
19-01213 02/07/19 27 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 24,23 9-07-55-502-8002-53006 Budget Apry 125

GENERATION DIV - TELEPHONE
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PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - GENERAL EQUIPMENT

19-01213 02/07/19 28 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 27,51 9-07-55-502-8002-53006 Budget aprv 126 1
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - GENERAL EQUIPMENT

19-01213 02/07/13 29 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 9.42  9-07-55-502-8002-53006 Budget Aprv 127 1
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - GENERAL EQUIPMENT

19-01213 02/07/19 30 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR . 37.26  9-07-55-502-8002-53006 Budget Aprv 128 1
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - GENERAL EQUIPMENT

19-01213 02/07/13 31 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 17.96  9-07-55-502-8002-53006 Budget Aprv 129 1
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - GENERAL EQUIPMENT

19-01213 02/07/19 32 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 131.94  9-07-55-502-8002-53006 Budget Aprv 130 1
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - GENERAL EQUIPMENT

19-01213 02/07/19 33 QPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 56.68  9-07-55-502-8002-53006 Budget Aprv 131 1
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - GENERAL EQUIPMENT

19-01213 02/07/19 34 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 8.09  9-07-55-502-8002-53006 Budget Apry 132 1
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - GENERAL EQUIPMENT

19-01213 02/07/19 35 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 76.02  9-07-55-502-8002-53006 Budget Aprv 133 1
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - GENERAL EQUIPMENT

19-01683 03/01/19 7 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 5.96  9-01-26-315-1113-23028 Budget Aprv 153 1
VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

19-03476 05710/19 1 Sta 3 Riding Lawnmower Tires 200.00 8-01-25-265-2402-23018 Budget Aprv 596 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC

19-03476 05/10/19 2 Sta 3 Riding Lawnmower Exhaust 4,75 8-01-25-265-2402-23018 Budget Aprv 597 1

' FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC

19-03476 05/10/19 3 Sta 6 Yard Sprinkler Repair 25.61  8-01-25-265-2402-23018 Budget Aprv 598 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC

19-03476 05/10/19 4 sta 2 Custom Sign 17.84  8-01-25-265-2402-23018 Budget Aprv 599 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC

19-03476 05/10/19 5 sta 4 Kitchen 104.62  8-01-25-265-2402-23018 Budget Aprv 600 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC

19-03476 05/10/19 6 ES Supplies 80.36  8-01-25-265-2402-23018 Budget Aprv 601 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC

1,344.14

e 05 /29/19 VIN
129 01/10/19 1

ELO40. VINELAND AUTO. ELECTRIC INC - 3825 DELSEA DR:
9-01-26-315-1113-

VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

101.08  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-00192 01/10/19 7 VARIOUS BATTERIES AND ALL 98.00 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 63 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-00392 01/15/19 3 VARIOUS BATTERIES AND ALL 97.77  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget paprv 781
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
19-00728 01/24/19 1 SUPPLY & INSTALL TROY PRODUCTS 1,386.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 102 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-02681 04/09/19 1 VARIOUS BATTERIES AND ALL 222.75  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 262 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-02681 04/09/19 2 VARIOUS BATTERIES AND ALL 302.26  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 263 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-02918 04/15/19 1 VARIOUS BATTERIES AND ALL 164.85  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 317 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
164.85  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2

VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
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19-02918 04/15/19 2 VARIOUS BATTERIES AND ALL 50.81  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget CAprv 38 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
50.82  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-03479 05/10/19 1 vehicle Maintenace 103.80  9-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv - 604 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-03479 05/10/19 2 vehicle Maintenace ' 228,30 9-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv 605 1
v FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-03692 05/16/19 1 STRIP OUT ALL AFTERMARKET 1,078.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Rudget Aprv 781 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-03692 05/16/19 2 REPAIR AND ADDITIONAL WORK 588.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 782 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-03692 05/16/19 3 150 RANGE WHIP FOR NEW ED#16 55.78  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 783 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-03692 05/16/19 4 WHIP CABLE FOR NEW ED¥16 44,00  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 784 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
4,838.15
- “*05729/197 VINEL220: VINELAND, MUNICTPAL UTILITIES """ <C/0 COLLECITONS: IR T e B
19 03714 05/17/19 1 ELECTRIC BILL FOR 610 MONTROSE 634 05 9-01-31-430-0000- 23020 Budget Aprv - 792 1

ELECTRIC
634.05

05/29/19 - VINELZTS 'VINELAND PRODUCE - AUCTFION® ASSOC

= L f1088 N MAIN'RD -
19 02921 04715/19 11 3/4" x 1 3/4" x 72" pointed 114,

NJ FOREST SERVICE-NO NET LOSS REFORESTAT

114.00

SHORTAGES S
9-01-16-130- 14000 Revenue Aprv - 649 1
GENERAL-MISCELLANEOUS

19 03506 05/10/19 1 SH RTAGE FROM 4/26/19 #8480

100.00

5/29/19: WALTS010 WALTS: DIXIE CHOPPER' 530 HATSONS'

Budgety et Ap iy 200 b 1 N

26/19 1 VARTOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 9-01-26-315-

VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED

19-02287 05/09/19 2 add'1 cost per dept 92.99  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget Aprv 201 1
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED

19-03065 04/22/19 1 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 763.86  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget Aprv 362 1
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED

2,856.85
-+ 05/29719 27 WATERO20. WATER WORKS‘SUPPLY: CO-TNC " =" = PO B R o o

19 00473 01/17/19 1 BASEMENT COPPER METER YOKE, 2,861.60  9-07- 55 512 8006~ 52000 Budget Aprv 85 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL

19-00473 01/17/19 2 STRAIGHT COUPLING, 436.10  9-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget v 86 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL

19-00473 01/17/19 3 STRAIGHT COUPLING, 436.10  9-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Aprv 87 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL

19-02756 04/10/19 1 CORPORATION STOP 1" H-15008N 823.60  9-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Aprv - 303 1

MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
19-02756 04/10/19 2 CURB VALVE 1" H-15172N 577.85  9-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Aprv - 304 I
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A MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
19-02756 04/10/19 3 STRAIGHT COUPLING 1" MALE 735.50  9-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Apry 305
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
19-02756 04/10/19 4 STRAIGHT COUPLING 1" FEMALE 954,00  9-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Aprv 306
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
19-02756 04/10/19 5 CURB VALVE 1" H-15172N 2,724.15  9-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Aprv 307
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
19-03010 04/18/19 1 2" METER SETTER, B-2422N, 3,107.52  9-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Aprv - 343
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
19-03010 04/18/19 2 MONITOR LOCKING RING & COVER, 1,048.62  9-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Aprv - 344
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
19-03010 04/18/19 3 36" TILE, VESTAL NO. 32-049, 1,684.14  9-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Aprv 345
: MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
19-03049 04/22/19 1 STRAIGHT COUPLING 2" MALE, 1,185.40  9-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Aprv - 358
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
19-03270 05/02/19 1 COPPER 1" METER YOKE 27" HIGH 2,006.80  9-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Aprv 471
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
18,581.38
. 05/29/19° " WBMASOOS. WB MASON “COL"INC: - f i - ¢ POLBOXCOBLIOL o o e e
18 01163 12/13/18 1711 X 17 XEROX PAPER 2440 8-01-20-165-1109-23015 Budget Aprv 17
ENGINEERING - OFFICE SUPPLIES
18-01163 12/13/18 2 8 1/2 x 11 PAPER 217.80  8-01-20-165-1109-23015 Budget Aprv 18
. ENGINEERING - OFFICE SUPPLIES
18-01163 12/13/18 3 8 1/2 X 14 PAPER 49,79  8-01-20-165-1109-23015 Budget Aprv 19
ENGINEERING - OFFICE SUPPLIES
18006311 10/11/18 1 2,407.69  C-06-00-000-1798-72000 Budget Aprv 36
NON-DEPT - ORD 2017-98
18006311 05/09/19 2 add'1 cost 45,22 C-06-00-000-1798-72000 Budget Aprv 37
NON-DEPT - ORD 2017-98
19-00657 01/23/19 3 KCC-21271 KLEENEX WHITE FACIAL 7.12  9-01-20-110-1001-23015 Budget Aprv 96
MAYOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES
1.42  9-07-55-502-8014-53015 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
19-00657 01/23/19 4 Acct Purposes 5.70  9-05-55-502-9007-53015 Budget Aprv 97
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
19-00657 01/23/19 5 303-200022 SPLENDA MATE LIQUID 3.23  9-01-20-110-1001-23015 Budget Aprv - 98
MAYOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES
0.65  9-07-55-502-8014-53015 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
19-00657 01/23/19 6 ACCT PURPOSES 2,58 9-05-55-502-9007-53015 Budget Aprv 99
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
19-00657 01/23/19 7 DXE-DBPQIWCT DIXIE PAPER 27,58 9-01-20-110-1001-23015 . Budget Aprv 100
MAYOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES
5.52  9-07-55-502-8014-53015 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
19-00657 01/23/19 8 ACCT PURPOSES 22,05  9-05-55-502-9007-53015 Budget Aprv - 101
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
19-01038 02/04/19 2 AAG-PMB28 17.09  9-05-55-502-9001-53015 Budget Aprv 109
GENERATION DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
19-02417 04/01/19 1 MvM-653-AN 7.24  9-05-55-502-9001-53015 Budget Aprv 208

GENERATION DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES



May 24, 2019

CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 46
12:48 Py Check Payment Batch Verification Listing
check No. Check Date Vendor # Name

PO #  Enc Date Item Description

Payment Amt

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
Charge Account

Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

19-02417 04/01/19
i9—02417 04/01/19
19-02417 04/01/19
19-02417 04/01/19
19-02422 04/01/19
19-02466 04/02/19
19-02466 04/02/19
19-02466 04/02/19
19-02466 04/02/19
19-02466 04/02/19
19-02466 04/02/19
19-02466 04/02/19
19-02563 04/04/19
19-02563 04/04/19
19-02685 04/09/19
19-02685 04/09/19
19-02685 04/09/19
19-02685 04/09/19
19-02685 04/09/19
19-02685 04/09/19
19-02685 04/09/19
19-02685 04/09/19
19-02685 04/09/19
19-02685 04/09/19
19-02685 04/09/19
19-02685 04/09/19

2 MMM-622-85SAU 6.16
3 PIL-31256 8.05
4 AVE-79639 14.44
5 WMB-21200 72.60
1 STL SHT FLE MBLE STND ELE/GEN 465.49
1 C9731A HP 645a LASER JET 187.99
2 C9732A HP 645 LASER JET 187.99
3 C9733A 645 LASER JET 187.99
4 C9730A HP 645A LASER JET 268.10
§ AVES160 EASY PEEL 33.36
6 SMD 64326 100 RECYCLED HANGING 192.29
7 AVT 34006 PORTABLE DRAWER 22.60
1 5 DR "R" PULL LATERAL CABINETS 5,061.60
2 Z INSTALL 354.31
4 Ttem QUA-46065 QTY 4 each @ 1.52
5 For Acct Purposes 1.20
6 For Acct Purposes 0.28
7 Item AVE-11125 QY 3 packs @ 3.48
8 For Acct Purposes 2.76
9 For Acct Purposes 0.69
10 Item PIL-32210 QTY 1 box @ 2.49
11 For Acct Purposes 1.99
12 For Acct Purposes 0.50
13 Item PIL-32220 QTY 1 box @ 6.96
14 For Acct Purposes 5.57
15 For Acct Purposes 1.39

9-05-55-502-9001-53015 Budget Aprv 209 1
GENERATION DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-05-55-502-9001-53015 Budget Apry - 210 1
GENERATION DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

9-05-55-502-9001-53015 Budget - Apry 211 1
GENERATION DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

9-05-55-502-9001-53015 Budget Aprv - 212 1
GENERATION DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 213 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
9-01-20-165-1109-23028 Budget Aprv 214 1
ENGINEERING - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

9-01-20-165-1109-23028 Budget Apry - 215 1
ENGINEERING - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

9-01-20-165-1109-23028 Budget Aprv 216 1
ENGINEERING - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

9-01-20-165-1109-23028 Budget Aprv 217 1
ENGINEERING - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

9-01-20-165-1109-23028 Budget Aprv 218 1
ENGINEERING - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

9-01-20-165-1109-23028 Budget Aprv 219 1
ENGINEERING - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

9-01-20-165-1109-23028 Budget Aprv 220 1
ENGINEERING - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

C-04-00-000-1764-78641 Budget Aprv 242 1
ORD 2017-64 - VARIOUS DEPT AND EQUIP
C-04-00-000-1764-78641 Budget Aprv 243 1
ORD 2017-64 - VARIOUS DEPT AND EQUIP
9-01-20-130-1202-23015 Budget Aprv 269 1
FINANCE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-05-55-502-9007-53015 Budget Aprv 270 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

9-07-55-502-8014-53015 Budget Aprv 271 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

9-01-20-130-1202-23015 Budget Aprv 272 1
FINANCE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-05-55-502-9007-53015 Budget Aprv - 273 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

9-07-55-502-8014-53015 Budget Aprv 274 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

9-01-20-130-1202-23015 Budget Aprv 275 1
FINANCE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-05-55-502-9007-53015 Budget Apry 276 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

9-07-55-502-8014-53015 Budget Aprv 277 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

9-01-20-130-1202-23015 Budget Aprv 278 1
FINANCE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-05-55-502-9007-53015 Budget Aprv 279 1

SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-07-55-502-8014-53015 Budget - Aprv - 280 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES .
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CITY OF VINELAND

check payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 47

Check No.

Check Date Vendor # Name

PO #  Enc Date Item Description

Payment Amt

Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

Charge Account
Description

Account Type Status Seq Acct

19-02685 04/09/19
19-02685 04/09/19
19-02685 04/09/19
19-02685 04/09/19
19-02685 04/09/19
19-02685 04/09/19
19-02685 04/09/19
19-02685 04/09/19
19-02685 04/09/19
19-02685 04/09/19
19-02685 04/09/19
19-02685 04/09/19
19-02685 04/09/19
19-02685 04/09/19
19-02685 04/09/19
19-02685 04/09/19
19-02685 04/09/19
19-02685 04/09/19
19-02685 04/09/19
19-02685 04/09/19
19-02685 04/09/19
19-03080 04/23/19
19-03080 04/23/19
19-03080 04/23/19
19-03080 04/23/19
19-03080 04/23/19

16 Item PEN-50-HB QTY 4 packs @
17 For Acct Purposes

18 For Acct Purposes

19 Item UNV-10210 QTY 6 packs @
20 For Acct Purposes

21 For Acct Purposes

22 Ttem UNV-10200 QTY 6 packs @
23 For Acct Purposes

24 For Acct Purposes

25 Item CRD-32120 QTY 12 each @
26 For Acct Purposes

27 For AccCt Purpases

28 Ttem CRD-26340 QTY 2 EACH @
29 For Acct Purposes

30 For Acct Purposes

31 Ttem AVE-23285 QTY 24 sets @
32 For Acct Purposes

33 For Acct Purposes

34 Ttem RUB-45706 QTY 2 each @
35 For Acct Purposes

36 For Acct Purposes

1 AVE-98089 AVERY PERMANENT GLUE
2 TOM-68723 MONO ORIGINAL

3 TOP-20-322 AMPAD PERFORATED
4 TOP-80254 TOPS PRISM STENO

5 UNV-74321 UNIVERSAL ONE HOLE

0.88
0.68
0.16
0.78
0.60
0.12
0.30
0.24
0.06
22.32
17.76
4.44
9.64
7.70
1.92
11.04
§.88
2.16
2.38
1.90
0.46
4.60
§.02
16.67
6.61
3.92

9-01-20-130-1202-23015 Budget
FINANCE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-05-55-502-9007-53015 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-07-55-502-8014-53015 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-01-20-130-1202-23015 Budget
FINANCE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-05-55-502-9007-53015 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-07-55-502-8014-53015 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-01-20-130-1202-23015 Budget
FINANCE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-05-55-502-9007-53015 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-07-55-502-8014-53015 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-01-20-130-1202-23015  Budget
FINANCE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-05-55-502-9007-53015 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-07-55-502-8014-53015 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-01-20-130-1202-23015 Budget
FINANCE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-05-55-502-9007-53015 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-07-55-502-8014-53015  ° Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-01-20-130-1202-23015 Budget
FINANCE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-05-55-502-9007-53015 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-07-55-502-8014-53015 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-01-20-130-1202-23015 Budget
FINANCE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-05-55-502-9007-53015 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-07-55-502-8014-53015 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-01-27-330~3502-23015 Budget
HEALTH OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-01-27-330-3502-23015 Budget
HEALTH OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-01-27-330-3502-23015 Budget
HEALTH OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-01-27-330-~3502-23015 Budget
HEALTH OPERATIONS ~ OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-01-27-330-3501-23015 Budget
HEALTH-DIR OFFICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES

Apry
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Apry
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv

Aprv

281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
364
365
366
367
368



May 24, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 48

12:48 pm check payment Batch Verification Listing
check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
19-03080 04/23/19 6 UNV-42102 UNIVERSAL SELF-STICK 14.31  9-01-27-330-3502-23015 Budget Aprv 369 1
HEALTH OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
19-03080 04/23/19 7 OXF-57513 OXFORD TWIN-POCKET 9.90  9-01-27-330-3502-23015 Budget Aprv - 370 1
' HEALTH OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
19-03080 04/23/19 8 SOU-984C SOUTHWORTH PARCHMENT 15.91  9-01-27-330-3502-23015 Budget Aprv - 371 1
HEALTH OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
19-03080 04/23/19 9 weM-21200 LETTER SIZE COPY 96.80  9-01-27-330-3502-23015 Budget Aprv 372 1
HEALTH OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
19-03080 04/23/19 10 MMM-680-PPBGVA POST IT FLAG 4,50 9-01-27-330-3502-23015 Budget Aprv - 373 1
HEALTH OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
19-03080 04/23/19 11 MMM-6055 SCOTCH DOUBLE-SIDED 5,42 9-01-27-330-3502-23015 Budget Aprv 3741
HEALTH OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
19-03080 04/23/19 12 MMM-G055R PERMANENT ADHESIVE 7.56  9-01-27-330-3502-23015 Budget . Aprv 375 1
HEALTH OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
19-03237 04/30/19 1 AAA BATTERIES 12PK EVE-E92BP12 7.99  9-01-29-390-4501-24998 Budget Aprv 444 1
LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALL OTHER E
19-03237 04/30/19 2 STENO PADS UNV-86920 PK 416 9-01-29-390-4501-24998 Budget Aprv - 445 1
LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALL OTHER E
19-03237 04/30/19 3 MANILLA ENVIOXL3 UNV-35267 24,50 9-01-29-390-4501-24998 Budget Aprv 446 1
' LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALL OTHER E
19-03237 04/30/19 4 BLUE PAPER UNV 11202 11.96  9-01-29-390-4501-24998 Budget pprv 447 1
.IBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALL OTHER E
19-03237 04/30/19 5 YELLOW PAPER UNV -11201 11.96  9-01-29-390-4501-24998 Budget Aprv 448 1
LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALL OTHER E
19-03237 04/30/19 6 GREEN PAPER UNV-11203 19.68  9-01-29-390-4501-24998 Budget Aprv 449 1
) [IBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALL OTHER E
19-03237 04/30/19 7 ORCHID PAPER UNv-11212 5.98  9-01-29-390-4501-24998 Budget Aprv 450 1
LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALL OTHER E
19-03330 05/03/19 1 chair Mat ALE-Mat3648CFPL : 47.49  G-02-57-881-2019-45415 Budget Aprv 484 1
UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2019 OFFICE SuppL
19-03331 05/03/19 1 UNv-42101 UNIVERSAL CATALOG 69.15  G-02-56-600-2015-90250 Budget Aprv 485 1
FDA-TAKING CARE OF VINELAND 9/10/15-6/30
19-03345 05/03/19 1 ITEM UNv-15113 QTY 10 BOXES 20.60  9-01-20-130-1202-23015 Budget Aprv 495 1
FINANCE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
19-03345 05/03/19 2 For account purposes 16.40  9-05-55-502-9007-53015 Budget Aprv 496 1
. SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
19-03345 05/03/19 3 For account purposes 4,10  9-07-55-502-8014-53015 Budget Aprv 497 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
19-03345 05/03/19 4 ITEM UNv-15161 QTY 2 BOXES 22,06 9-01-20-130-1202-23015 Budget Aprv 498 1
FINANCE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
19-03345 05/03/19 5 For account purposes 17.64  9-05-55-502-9007-53015 Budget Aprv 499 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
19-03345 05/03/19 6 For account purposes 4,40 9-07-55-502-8014-53015 Budget Aprv 500 1
. SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
19-03345 05/03/19 7 ITEM UNV-15363 QTY 4 BOXES 7.92  9-01-20-130-1202-23015 Budget Aprv 501 1
' FINANCE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
19-03345 05/03/19 8 For account purposes 6.36  9-05-55-502-9007-53015 Budget Aprv 502 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
19-03345 05/03/19 9 For account purposes 1.60  9-07-55-502-8014-53015 Budget Aprv 503 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
19-03345 05/03/19 10 ITEM QuA-11462 QTY 1 BOX 23,59 9-01-20-130-1202-23015 Budget Aprv 504 1

FINANCE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
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Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name

Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

19-03345 05/03/19 11 For account purposes 18.87  9-05-55-502-9007-53015 Budget Aprv 505 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

19-03345 05/03/19 12 For account purposes 4,71 9-07-55-502-8014-53015 Budget Aprv 506 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

19-03407 05/07/19 1 FELLOWES PALM AND WRIST 2.99  9-05-55-502-9007-53015 Budget Aprv 527 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

19-03407 05/07/19 2 CONTINUATOIN OF ABOVE 3.73  9-01-20-100-1101-23015 Budget Aprv 528 1
BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - OFFICE SUPPL

19-03407 05/07/19 3 CONTINVATION OF ABOVE 0.7 9-07-55-502-8014-53015 Budget Aprv 529 1
SHARED SVCS DIV -~ OFFICE SUPPLIES

19-03432 05/08/19 1 ITEM #IDE-SNS01533 4.05  9-01-25-240-2502-23015 Budget Aprv - 582 1

19-03495 05/10/19 1 A.LITERATURE SORTER

19-03495 05/10/19 2 MESH JUMBO MAGAZINE FILE

POLICE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES

11,71 9-01-22-195-1602-23015 Budget Aprv - 637 1
OTHER COPE ENFORCEMENT - OFFICE SUPPLIES

9.67  9-01-22-195-1602-23015 Budget Aprv 638 1
OTHER CODE ENFORCEMENT - OFFICE SUPPLIES

19-03495 05/10/19 3 MANILA FILE FOLDERS-LEGAL 37,71 9-01-22-195-1602-23015 Budget Aprv - 639 1

19-03495 05/10/19 6 HP LASERIET 80A
19-03524 05/10/19 1 ALERA CHAIR MAT

OTHER CODE ENFORCEMENT - OFFICE SUPPLIES

19-03495 05/10/19 4 LEGAL HANGING FOLDER-LEGAL 160.80  9-01-22-195-1602-23015 Budget Aprv 640 1
OTHER CODE ENFORCEMENT - OFFICE SUPPLIES

19-03495 05/10/19 5 VICTOR 1260 3 EXTRA HEAVY DUTY 251.36  9-01-22-195-1602-23015 Budget Aprv 641 1
OTHER CODE ENFORCEMENT - OFFICE SUPPLIES

182.00  9-01-22-195-1602-23015 Budget Aprv 642 1
OTHER CODE ENFORCEMENT - OFFICE SUPPLIES

36.19  9-05-55-502-9003-53015 Budget Aprv - 659 1

19-03532 05/10/19 1 FEL-5221502
19-03532 05/10/19 2 BAL-819007
19-03532 05/10/19 3 BAL-628003
19-03532 05/10/19 4 BAL-628006
19-03532 05/10/19 5 RED-33005
19-03533 05/10/19 1 PEN-LRNSC
19-03533 05/10/19 2 PEN-LRNIV
19-03533 05/10/19 3 PEN-LRNA
19-03580 05/14/19 1 TTEM #5AN-30001
19-03580 05/14/19 2 TTEM #5AN-30002
19-03580 05/14/19 3 ITEM £UNV-10220vP
19-03580 05/14/19 4 ITEM #ACH-13135
19-03611 05/14/19 1 8 1/2 x 1L COPY PAPER

DIST DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
7.62  9-05-55-502-9001-53015 Budget Aprv 662 1
GENERATION DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
13.36  9-05-55-502-9001-53015 Budget Aprv 663 1
GENERATION DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
20.56  9-05-55-502-9001-53015 - Budget Aprv 664 1
GENERATION DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
22,14 9-05-55-502-9001-53015 Budget Aprv 665 1
GENERATION DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
6.24  9-05-55-502-9001-53015 Budget Aprv 666 1
GENERATION DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
5.00 9-05-55-502-9001-53015 Budget Aprv 667 1
GENERATION DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
5.00 9-05-55-502-9001-53015 Budget Aprv 668 1
GENERATION DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9.92  9-05-55-502-9001-53015 Budget Aprv 669 1
GENERATION DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
3.68  9-01-25-240-2502-23015 Budget Aprv 704 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
8.49  9-01-25-240-2502-23015 Budget Aprv 705 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
25,23 9-01-25-240-2502-23015 Budget Aprv 706 1
POLICE OPERATIONS ~ OFFICE SUPPLIES :
7.00  9-01-25-240-2502-23015 Budget Aprv 707 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
77.44  9-05-55-502-9007-53015 Budget Aprvy 726 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
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12:48 P check Payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

AR DELSER DR 5
9-05-55-502-9003- 53018

T po'BOX 6292

S A33 S DELSEA |
93.48

9-07-55-502-8004-53015 Budget
OPERATION AND SUPERVISION DIV - OFFICE S
9-01-20-100-1102-23015 Budget
PURCHASING - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-01-20-130-1202-23015 Budget
FINANCE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-05-55-502-9007-53015 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-01-20-100-1102-23015 Budget
PURCHASING - OFFICE SUPPLIES
9-07-55-502-8004-53015 Budget

OPERATION AND SUPERVISION DIV - OFFICE S

HBUdgétxu
DIST DIV - MAINT, REPAIR, BLDG & FIXTURE

9-01-25-240-2502- 23044

POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
9-05-55-502-9007-53045 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
9-01-20-100-1101-23045 Budget
BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - DUES AND SUB
9-07-55-502-8014-53045 Budget

“SHARED SVCS DIV - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS

9-05-55-502-9007-53045 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
9-01-20-155-1401-23045 Budget
LEGAL SOLICITOR - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
9-07-55-502-8014-53045 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - DUES AND SURSCRIPTIONS

CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE
9-05-55-502-9007-53018 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE
9-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC

19-03611 05/14/19 2 19.36
48.40
48.40
19-03611 05/14/19 3 1-1/2" x 2" UNIVERSAL 0.62
19-03611 05/14/19 4 0.77
0.14
o IL606.Y7
o - 05729719 . WEAVEOLS WEAVER' S* EQUIPMENT SALES & SER - - =
19 00358 01/15/19 2 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER : 21 .00
)

5 - 05/29/19" % WESTPO10-WEST: PUBLISHING CORPORATION . " " -
1 2/14/19 4 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER / - 867.08
19-02835 04/11/19 3 ENCUMBERANCE OF REQUIRED FUNDS 432.60
19-02835 04/11/19 4 CONTINUATION OF ABOVE 540.75
108.15
19-02902 04/15/19 1 ENCUMBERANCE OF FUNDS FOR 163.16
19-02902 04/15/19 2 CONTINUATION OF ABOVE 203.93
40.79
CL646

19-03491 05/10/19 12 ga]]ons'Poo1 Blue Paint

19-03491 05/10/19 2 12% 13.20
19-03491 05/10/19 3 3% 3.30
T 109.98

2,937.79

19-02412 05/20/19

2 add'1 cost for shipping 17.85

2,955.64

4-05- 55 502-9001-53353 Budget
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE

Aprv

Aprv

Apry

..ﬂApFVv"

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Apry

Aprv

Apﬁgwhw

ATV

7

728

729

312
313

:jbii;:'f‘&bn

622
623

207



May 24, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 51
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Check No.  Check pate Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seg Acct
Description
©05/29/19 5 WWGRAODS: W W:; GRAINGER' INC::" PO BOX 0006 e e T T T

19- 01054 02/04/19 1 0PO TOOLS/SUPPLIES PLT ELE/GEN 92.14  9-05-55-502- 9001 53038 Budget Aprv 1100 1
GENERATION DIV - MISCELLANEOUS

19-01054 02/04/19 2 OPO TOOLS/SUPPLIES PLT ELE/GEN 227.02  9-05-55-502-9001-53038 Budget Aprv 111 1

GENERATION DIV - MISCELLANEOUS

319.16

05/29/19 .~ YAHYO08:: - YAHYA: HAKEEM
19 035 9 05/10/19 1 1cE CREAM TRUCK/VMU AD

<o 1194 FRANCINE DRIVE o 700 f T
.00 9-05-55-502-9006- 53046 Budget Aprv 661 1
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - ADVERTISING/ PROMOTT

155.00
Count  Line Items Amount
Checks: 209 850 741,568.47

There are NO errors or warnings in this 1isting.
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Page No: 352

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total ~ Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 8-01 4,002.48 0.00 0.00 4,002.48
ELECTRIC UTILITY OPERATING FUND 8-05 18,224.85 0.00 0.00 18,224.85
WATER UTILITY OPERATING FUND 8-07 177.18 0.00 0.00 177.18
Year Total: 22,404.51 0.00 0.00 22,404.51
CURRENT FUND 9-01 184,719.11 100.00 0.00 184,819.11
ELECTRIC UTILITY OPERATING FUND 9-05 81,654.41 0.00 0.00 81,654.41
WATER UTILITY OPERATING FUND 9-07 46,527.78 0.00 0.00 46,527.78
SOLID WASTE UTILITY OPERATING FUND  9-09 214,586.70 0.00 0.00 214,586.70
Year Total: 527,488.00 100.00 0.00 527,588.00
GENERAL CAPITAL FUND C-04 85,245.54 0.00 0.00 85,245.54
ELECTRIC UTILITY CAPITAL FUND c-06 2,452.91 0.00 0,00 2,452.91
Year Total: 87,698.45 0.00 0.00 87,698.45
GRANT FUND G-02 42,916.67 0.00 0.00 42,916.67
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM FUND  G-12 23,936.72 0.00 0.00 23,936.72
Year Total: 66,853.39 0.00 0.00 66,853.39
TRUST FUND T-03 15,686.50 0.00 0.00 15,686.50
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM-REHAB R T-18 106.00 0.00 0.00 106.00
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM-HOME IN T-19 230.80 0.00 0.00 230,80
SELF INSURANCE T-22 1,009.82 0.00 0.00 1,009.82
COUNCIL ON AFFORDABLE HOUSING T-23 19,991.00 0.00 0.00 19,991.00
Year Total: 37,024,12 0.00 0.00 37,024.12
Total Of AT1 Funds: 741,468.47 100.00 0.00 741,568.47
G/L Posting Summary
Account Description Debits Credits
9-01-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 977.75 189,799.34
9-01-194-16-000-0000 MRNA 100.00 0.00
9-01-201-55-000-0000 CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS 183,696.86 977.75
9-01-203-55-252-0000 APPROPRIATION RESERVES 4,002.48 0.00
9-01-204-55-203-0000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 2,000.00 0.00
Totals for Fund 9-01 190,777.09 190,777.09
9-02-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 75.00 42,991.67
9-02-203-55-000-0000 APPROPRIATED RESERVES 42,991.67 75.00



May 24, 2019
12:48 M

CITY OF VINELAND

Check payment Batch Verification Listing

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total
. Totals for Fund 9-02 43,066.67 43,066.67
9-03-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 15,686.50
9-03-286-56-000-0000 RESERVE FOR TRUST OTHER (CONTROL) 15,686.50 0.00
Totals for Fund 9-03 15,686.50 15,686.50
9-04-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 85,245.54
9-04-215-55-000-0000. IMPROVEMENT AUTHORIZATIONS (CONTROL) 85,245.54 0.00
Totals for Fund 9-04 85,245.54 85,245.54
9-05-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 99,879.26
9-05-201-55-000-0000 CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS 79,874.18 0.00
9-05-203-55-252-0000 APPROPRIATION RESERVES 18,224.85 0.00
9-05-204-55-203-0000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 896.68 0.00
9-05-204-55-206-0000 CAYENTA - REFUNDS PAYABLE 883.55 0.00
Totals for Fund 9-05 99,879.26 99,879.26
9-06-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 2,452.91
9-06-216-55-000-0000 IMPROVEMENT AUTHORIZATIONS 2,452.91 0.00
Totals for Fund 9-06 2,452.91 2,452.91
9-07-101~01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 46,704.96
9-07-201-55-000-0000 CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS 46,527.78 0.00
9-07-203-55-252-0000 APPROPRIATION RESERVES 177.18 0.00
Totals for Fund 9-07 46,704.96 46,704.96
9-09-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 214,586.70
9-09-201-55-000-0000 CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS 214,586.70 0.00
Totals for Fund 9-09 214,586.70 214,586.70
9-12-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 23,936.72
9-12-203-55-000-0000 APPROPRIATED RESERVES (CONTROL) 23,936.72 0.00
Totals for Fund 9-12 23,936.72 23,936.72
9-18-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 106.00
9-18-286~56-000-0000 RESERVE FOR CDP REHAB REV (CONTROL) 106.00 0.00
Totals for Fund 9-18 106.00 106.00
9-19-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 230.80
9-19-286~56-000-0000 RESERVE FOR HOME INV TRUST (CONTROL) 230.80 0.00
Totals for Fund 9-19 230.80 230.80
9-22-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 1,009.82
9-22-286-56-000-0000 RESERVE FOR SELF INS (CONTROL) 1,009.82 0.00
Totals for Fund 9-22 1,009.82 1,009.82
9-23-101-01-011-0000 CASH CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 19,991.00
9-23-286-56-000-0000 RESERVE FOR COAH (CONTROL) 19,991.,00 0.00
Totals for Fund 9-23 19,991.00 19,991.00
Grand Total: 743,673.97 743,673.97



o
May 24, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND /S}sz/r Page No: 1

01:18 P check Payment Batch Verification Listing S‘) date ;’/ac;/l 7
Effdate sfst/l‘r
Batch Id: PARIECK Batch Type: C  Batch Date: 05/29/19 Checking Account: 90DISBURSE G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: Y
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
Dir Dep - 05/29/19 © ACORKOOS A CORKY LINARDO FIREQSAFE EQUI "~ " . PO BOX 488 Ly e
19-00118 01/10/19 4 MONTHLY FIRE EXTINGUISHER 69.00  9-01-26-315- 1113 23018 Budget Aprv 41 1
VEHICLE MAINT - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACEME
19-02343 03/28/19 1 VARTOUS FIRE EXTINGUISHER 30.00  9-01-26-315-1113-23028 Budget Aprv 109 1
. VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
19-03501 05/10/19 1 Fire Exting. Insp. Bldg. Mtce 246.92  9-01-26-310-3101-23007 Budget Aprv 260 1
CITY HALL BLDG - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUPP
19-03501 05/10/19 2 12% 34,86 9-05-55-502-9007-53007 Budget Aprv 261 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUP
19-03501 05/10/19 3 3% 8.72  9-07-55-502-8014-53007 Budget Aprv 262 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUP
19-03656 05/16/19 1 Invoice # 34313 5/10/19 102.00  9-01-26-310-3101-23007 Budget Aprv 290 1
CITY HALL BLDG - SAFETY MATERIALS & SuPP
19-03656 05/16/19 2 Invoice 34314 34.00  9-01-26-310-3101-23007 Budget Aprv 291 1
CITY HALL BLDG - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUPP
19-03656 05/16/19 3 12 % 19.20  9-05-55-502-9007-53007 Budget Aprv 292 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - SAFETY MATFRIALS & SUP
19-03656 05/16/19 4 3% 4,80  9-07-55-502-8014-53007 Budget Aprv 293 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUP
549.50
Bir Dep ; ~ 05/29/19 ALLIEOLS ALLIED ELECTRONICSINC, -~~~ - PO BOX 2325 N L T N R
19-01982 03/14/19 1 AMERICAN POWER CONVERSION E/G 3,466.70  9-05-55-502- 9001 53026 Budget Aprv 83 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GROUNDS '
19-01982 03/14/19 2 EST SHIPPING 10.38  9-05-55-502-9001-53026 Budget Aprv 84 1
. GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GROUNDS
19-01983 03/14/19 1 TRIP LITE/POW CNVRTR ULl E/G 1,199.42  9-05-55-502-9001-53026 Budget Aprv 85 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GROUNDS
19-01983 03/14/19 2 TRIP LITE/POW CNVRTR U1l E/G 2,773.36  9-05-55-502-9001-53026 Budget Aprv - 86 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GROUNDS ‘
19-01983 05/09/19 4 C/O FOR ADDITIONAL FREIGHT 397.96  9-05-55-502-9001-53026 Budget amprv 871
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GROUNDS
7,847.82
Bir Dep  05/29/19 ¢ ANDXTO05 AVIXTER INC. * © - PO BOX B425B4 e T e
19-01786 03/06/19 4 SERVICE SLEEVE 78.00  9-05-55-512-9003- 52000 Budget Aprv 76 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL
19-02175 03/20/19 2 TERMINAL COVER - CAPACITOR 163.80  9-05-55-502-9003-53381 Budget Aprv 95 1
DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES
19-02773 04/10/19 1 RECLOSER KIT - NVA - SOLID 329.71  9-05-55-502-9003-53381 Budget Aprv 145 1
DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES
19-02773 04/10/19 2 FREIGHT FEE - ESTIMATED 15.54  9-05-55-502-9003-53381 Budget Aprv 146 1
DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES
587.05
Bir-Dep ' 05/29/19  BAYHEODS BAY HEAD INVESTMENTS INC. ~ . ' D/B/AVCI: DR T R T R
19-02599 04/04/19 1 DIAGNOSE AND MAKE REPAIRS TO 500.00  9-01-26- 315 1113 23001 Budget Aprv 130 1

VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMCTIVE REPAIRS
19-02599 05/03/19 2 CHANGE ORDER FOR ADDITIONAL 772,92 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 131 1



May 24, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 2

01:18 PM Check Payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

1,272.92
Dir Dep - 05/29/19 - BENECOOS BENECARD SERVICES INC , 1200 ROUTE 46 WEST".. 0 " o
19-03411 05/07/19 1 MY 2019 - CITY 179 008.51  9-01-23-220-0000- 23047 Budget Apry 235 1
NON-DEPT - GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EM
19-03411 05/07/19 2 MAY 2019 - LIBRARY 8,449.52  9-01-29-390-4501-23047 Budget Aprv - 236 1
LIBRARY MIN APPROP - GROUP HEALTH INSURA
19-03411 05/07/19 3 mAY 2019 - ELECTRIC 55,238.24  9-05-55-503-0000-53047 Budget Aprv 237 1
GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES
19-03411 05/07/19 4 mAY 2019 - WATER 15,782.36  9-07-55-503-0000-53047 Budget Apry 238 1
GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES
19-03411 05/07/19 5 maY 2019 - SOLID WASTE 1,519.05  9-09-55-503-0000-53047 Budget Apry 239 1
GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES
19-03411 05/07/19 6 MAY 2019 - GRANT 25.87  G-12-60-800-7544-21471 Budget Aprv 240 1
CDP 44TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
19-03411 05/07/19 7 MaY 2019 - GRANT o 1,942.60  G-02-57-881-2019-45447 Budget Aprv 241 1
UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2019 FRINGE BENE
19-03411 05/07/19 8 maY 2019 - GRANT 50.52 G-02-58-881-2019-44205 Budget Aprv 242 1
VDC - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT STAFF 2019
19-03411 05/07/19 9 MAY 2019 - GRANT 505.18  G-02-57-881-2019-45202 Budget Aprv - 243 1
UEZ 2ND GEN - UEZ CORP EMPLOYEE 2019
19-03411 05/07/19 10 MAY 2019 - GRANT 517.40  G-02-58-608-2018-91105 Budget Apry 244 1
CUMB CO DOH-CHILD LEAD POISON PREV 7/1/1
263,039.25
Bir Dep . 05/29/19  CARREOOS CARRE'; MACLEOD - "~ ' CHEALTHDIRECTOR- . © . . 7 o
19-03549 05/10/19 1 REIMBURSEMENT FOR TUITION 950.24  9-01-27-330-3502-23042 Budget Aprv 279 1
HEALTH OPERATIONS - TRAINING
950.24
Bir pep . 05/29/19 - CAUDIO0S CAUDILL, RICK & - = - = C/O ENGINEERING DEPT. - ' ' oo o oo
19-03762 05/22/19 1 REIMBURSEMENT FOR TOLLS FOR 26,10 9-01-20-165-1109- 23042 Budget Aprv - 307 1
ENGINEERING - TRAINING
26.10
Bir Dep . 05/29/19 " CAYENOOS CAYENTA, DIV OF N HARRIS COMPU ~ 62133 COLLECTIONS CENTER DR R
19-01960 03/12/19 1 s Services / VMU Admin 10,080.00  9-05-55-502-9006-53016 Budget Aprv 81 1
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
19-03697 05/17/19 1 CMS Services / VMU Admin 10,080.00  9-05-55-502-9006-53016 Budget Aprv - 302 1
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
20,160.00
Bir Dep - 05/29/19 ~ CHEVROOS RK CHEVROLET - oo = - 502N, DELSEADR . /"o % o
19-02968 04/16/19 1 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 153.89  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 177 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-03077 04/23/19 1 Spare Key for Chiefs Car 39.96  9-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Apryv - 215 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-03409 05/07/19 1 ABS PUMP AND MODULE ASSEMBLY 384.23  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv - 234 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-03443 05/08/19 1 ABS MODULE #7939 FOR 318.20  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 253 1

VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS



May 24, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 3

01:18 pM check payment Batch Verification Listing
check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
896.28
bir Dep . 05/29/19. CIULLOOS -CIULLA, DENISE . L INSURANCESERVICES s
19-03600 05/14/19 1 2019 piva Night Re1mbursement 241.84 9-01-20-100-1105-23038 Budget Aprv 285 1
PEOSHA - MISCELLANEOUS
241.84
Dir-Dep ©- 05/29/19 - COMCAQOS COMCAST . .~ ' . = POBOX3005 R e
19-03477 05/10/19 1 ENCUMBERANCE OF REQUIRED 16.97  9-01-31-450-1101-23008 Budget Aprv 257 1
BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - TELECOMMUNIC
16.97
Bir Dep = 05/29/19 COMCAOOS COMCAST ~ © .~ POBOX 3005 oo oo
19-03670 05/16/19 1 EMS Sta2 Mthly Internet Chg/IS 4,95  9-01-31-440-3503-23011 Budget Aprv 295 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - TELEPHONE
4.95
DirDep . 05/29/19 - COMCAOOS COMCAST -~ -~ - POBOX3005 el R e e
19-03671 05/16/19 1 TV/Internet EMS Sta 3/IS Div 19.95  9-01-31-440-3503- 23011 Budget Aprv 296 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - TELEPHONE
19.95
Bir Dep . 05/29/19 CONNEOLS DANNER, HEATHER = . POLICE DEPARTWENT -~ ~ = = = = oo o o o
19-02654 04/05/19 1 ACTUAL EXPENSES 2,59 9-01-25-240-2502-23041  Budget Aprv 139 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES
42.59
Bir-Dep . - 05/29/19 - CONVEODS CONVERGEONE INC.. . -~ . -~~~ N¢53806. . '~ SR RN P S
18-00966 12/07/18 1 Extreme network sup rnwl/IS 42,433.84  8-01-20-140- 1104 23016 Budget Aprv 1 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
9,429.74  8-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
18-00966 12/07/18 2 Electric Tracking ID 42,433.84  8-05-55-502-9008-53016 Budget Aprv 2 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - COMPUTER SOFTWAR
18-01202 12/13/18 1 Extreme 460-Edge Switches / IS 25,072.38  8-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget Apry 3 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
5,571.64  8-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
18-01202 12/13/18 2 Extreme 460-Edge Switches / IS 25,072.38  8-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget Aprv 4 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR
18-01202 12/13/18 3 Extreme 460-Edge Switches / IS 2,771.37  8-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget Aprv 5 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
615.86  8-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget 2
‘ INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
18-01202 12/13/18 4 Extreme 460-Edge Switches / IS 2,771.37  8-05-55-502-9008-53016 Budget Aprv 6 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - COMPUTER SOFTWAR
18-01202 12/13/18 5 Extreme 460-Edge Switches / IS 914.12  8-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget Aprv 7 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
203.14  8-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
18-01202 12/13/18 6 Extreme 460-Edge Switches / IS 914,14  8-05-55-502-9008-53016 Budget v 8 1

INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - COMPUTER SOFTWAR
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CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 4

01:18 pM Check payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description payment Amt Charge Account

/

Description

Account Type Status Seq Acct

18-01202 12/13/18

18-01202 12/13/18
18-01202 12/13/18

18-01202 12/13/18
18-01202 12/13/18

18-01202 12/13/18
18-01202 12/13/18

18-01202 12/13/18
18-01202 12/13/18

18-01202 12/13/18
18-01203 12/13/18

18-01203 12/13/18
18-01203 12/13/18

18-01203 12/13/18
18-01204 12/13/18

18-01204 12/13/18
18-01204 12/13/18

7 Extreme 460-Edge Switches / IS

8 Extreme 460-Edge Switches / IS

9 Extreme 460-Edge Switches / IS

10 Extreme 460-Edge Switches / IS

11 Extreme 460-Edge Switches / IS

12 Extreme 460-Edge Switches / IS

13 Extreme 460-Edge Switches / IS

14 Extreme 460-Edge Switches / IS

15 Extreme 460-Edge Switches / IS

16 Extreme 460-Edge Switches / IS

1 Extreme-Optics / IS

2 Extreme-Optics / IS

3 Extreme-Optics / IS

4 Extreme-Optics / IS

1 Extreme Wireless APs / IS

2 Extreme wWireless APs / IS

3 Extreme wireless APs / IS

1,842.75
409.50
1,842.75
78.12
17.36
78.12
914.12
203.14
914.14
192.87
42.86
192.87
2,357.14
523.81
2,357.15
2,470.50
549.00
2,470.50
4,439.93
986.65
4,439.94
2,219.96
493.33
2,219.97
§5.05
18.90

8-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget

MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
8-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget

INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
8-05-55-502-9008-53016 Budget

INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - COMPUTER SOFTWAR
8-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget

MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
8-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget

INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
8-05-55-502-9008-53016 Budget

INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - COMPUTER SOFTWAR
8-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget

MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
8-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget

INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
8-05-55-502-9008-53016 Budget

INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - COMPUTER SOFTWAR
8-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget

MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
8-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget

INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
8-05-55-502-9008-53016 Budget

INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - COMPUTER SOFTWAR
8-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget

MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITY
§-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget

INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
§-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget

INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR
8-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget

MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
8-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget

INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
8-05-55-502-9008-53016 Budget

INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - COMPUTER SOFTWAR
8-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget

MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
8-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget

INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
8-05-55-502-9008-53016 Budget

INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - COMPUTER SOFTWAR
8-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget

MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
8-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget

INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
8-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget

INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
8-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget

MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
8-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget

INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Apry

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

9

10
11

12
13

14

15

16

17

18
19

20
21

22
23

24
25



May 24, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 5

01:18 PM check payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
18-01204 12/13/18 4 Extreme Wireless APs / IS 85.05  8-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget Aprv 26 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR
18-01204 12/13/18 5 Extreme Wireless APs / IS 183.22  8-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget Aprv 27 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
40.72  8-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
18-01204 12/13/18 6 Extreme Wireless APs / IS 183.22  8-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget Aprv - 28 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR
18006546 10/22/18 1 155.25  8-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget Aprv 33 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
18006546 10/22/18 2 155.25  8-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget Aprv - 34 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR
18006546 10/22/18 3 34.50  8-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget Aprv 35 1
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
19-02824 04/11/19 1 sftwr Support-phone System/IS 50.54  9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget Aprv 151 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
11.23  9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget 2
. INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
19-02824 04/11/19 2 2570593#-SA 3,743.06  9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget Aprv 152 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
831.79  9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER ~ COMPUTER SOFTWARE
19-02824 04/11/19 3 2382673# - SA 36.45  9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget Aprv 153 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
8.10  9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
19-02824 04/11/19 4 2375473% 1,129.95  9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget Aprv 154 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
251,10  9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
19-02824 04/11/19 5 2383513# - SA 183.06  9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget Aprv 155 1
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
823.77  9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget 2
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
19-02824 04/11/19 6 252565 - UPGRADE 3,699.54  9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget Aprv 156 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
822.12  9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget 2
INFQ SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
19-02824 04/11/19 7 238269-UpG 9.72  9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget Aprv 157 1
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
43.74  9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget 2
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
19-02824 04/11/19 8 237549-UPG 510.30  9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget Aprv 158 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
113.40  9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
19-02824 04/11/19 9 251458-UpG 6.91  9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget Aprv 159 1
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
3110 9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget 2
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS ~ COMPUTER SOFTWARE
19-02824 04/11/19 10 Line for Account Cost Tracking 10,068.48  9-05-55-502-9008-53016 Budget Apry 160 1

INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - COMPUTER SOFTWAR



May 24, 2019

CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: ©

01:18 PM Check payment Batch Verification Listing
check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

19-02825 04/11/19 1 Sftwr Support-phone System/IS 5,723.84

1,271.96

19-02825 04/11/19 2 5125127 462.67
| 102.82
19-02825 04/11/19 3 2823204 1,028.16
228.48

19-02825 04/11/19 4 2823361 257.04
57.12

19-02825 04/11/19 5 2823210 96.77
435.46

19-02825 04/11/19 6 4589657 205.63
45.70

19-02825 04/11/19 7 5394870 85.44
384.48

19-02825 04/11/19 8 5125130 205.63
45.70

19-02825 04/11/19 9 5125131 45.69
205.64

19-02825 04/11/19 10 Line for Account Cost Tracking 9,525.43
19-02825 04/11/19 11 5125129 205.63
45.70

19-02825 04/11/19 12 2823216 411.26
91.39

BB

Bir Dep -~ 05/29/19  CUMBEO4S CUMBERLAND COUNTY IMPROV. AUTH ' = -

19-02139 03/20/19 5 TIPPING FEES FOR MARCH - 53,692.01

19-03539 05/10/19 1 4,57 TONS OF MUNICIPAL SOLID 290.38

Description
9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget Apry 161 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget Aprv 162 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget Aprv 163 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget Aprv 164 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget Aprv - 165 1
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
9-01-20-~140-1104-23016 Budget 2
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget Aprv 166 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget Aprv 167 1
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget 2
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget Aprv 168 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget Aprv 169 1
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget 2
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
9-05-55-502-9008-53016 Budget Aprv 170 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - COMPUTER SOFTWAR
9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget Aprv 171 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
9-01-20-140-1104-23016 Budget Aprv 172 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
9-07-55-502-8015-53016 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE

CTAS LEBANONROAD -
9-09-55-502-7007-53072 Budget Aprv 89 1

SOLID WASTE SHARED OPERATIONS - TIPPING

9-01-26-290-3006-23025 Budget Aprv 2711



May 24, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 7
01:18 PM Check payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt

Charge Account
Description

Account Type Status Seq Acct

19-03680 05/16/19 1 2.34 TONS OF MUNICIPAL SOLID 148.69
19-03690 05/16/19 1 .58 TONS OF AUTO TIRES 130.50
54,261.58
Dir Dep - 05/29/19 ° DENNY0OS. DENNY'S RESTAURANT -
19-01388 02/14/19 9 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER / 35.34
35.34
DirDep ~  05/29/19 * DICKI00S5 DICKINSON, ROBERT - =~ “ .
19-02776 04/10/19 1 ACTUAL EXPENSES TO ATTEND 6.45
6.45
Dir Dep 05/29/19 - DRASTO05 DRASTAL, BETTY .~ . .= = - =
19-03412 05/07/19 1 EMPLOYE REIMB TRANE ENG CF E/G 1,172.88
1,172.88
Dir Dep . © 05/29/19 - EASTEOSS EASTERN LIFT'TRUCK COINC . :
19-03702 05/17/19 1 ANSI/SAFETY INSPECTION 1,730.23
1,730.23

Dir Dep . 05/29/19 ENVIRO4S ENVIRONMENTAL STRATEGIES & APP

18006560 03/15/19 5 CHANGE ORDER #2 PUBLIC WORKS 10,256.00

19-02025 03/15/19 2 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR 67,392.11
77,648.11

Bir Dep - 05/29/19  ENVIROG0 ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING .CONSULTA -
19-03455 05/09/19 1 403 ROSEWOOD AVE FINAL LEAD 240.00
T 0,00
Dir Dep - 05/29/19 . EUROFO15 EUROFINS QC, INC.. =~~~ .
19-01328 02/13/19 3 water sampling and testing 209.00
19-01328 02/13/19 4 water sampling and testing 1,222.00
19-03622 05/15/19 1 FORM PREPARATION $20, 230.00
19-03622 05/15/19 2 GROSS ALPHA, RADIUM 226 & 880.00
19-03622 05/15/19 3 BACTERTA REPORT §$20, 380.00
19-03704 05/17/19 1 BACTERTA REPORT $20, 350.00

9-01-25-240-2502-23034

-+ ELECTRIC UTILITY

. SUITE 1-D |
C-04-00-000-1423- 78601

" 413N BLACK HORSE PIKE = -
G-12-60-801-7725-20190

702" ELECTRONIC DR

STREETS AND ROADS - CLEANING SVCS
9-05-55-502-9003-53057 Budget

DIST DIV - MUNICIPAL BLDGS TRASH/GARBAGE
G-02-57-506-2015-30416 Budget
RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT RES-BASED ON 201

1386 DELSEA DR S
Budget
POLICE OPERATIONS - PRISONERS MEALS

C/0_HEALTH DEPT. T
9-01-27-330-3502- 23041 Budget
HEALTH OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES

0-05-55-502-9001-53042

GENERATION DIV - TRAINING
9 ELIMOOD AVE . -
9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget

DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

NON-DEPT - ORD 2014-23 WELL#13
C-04-00-000-1423-78601 Budget
NON-DEPT - ORD 2014-23 WELL#13

CDP - HOME 25TH YEAR - REHABILITATION VI

9-05-55-502-9001-53049
GENERATION DIV - WATER TESTING
9-05-55-502-9001-53049 Budget
GENERATION DIV - WATER TESTING
9-07-55-502-8002-53049 Budget
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - WATER TESTING
9-07-55-502-8002-53049 Budget
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - WATER TESTING
9-07-55-502-8002-53049 Budget
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - WATER TESTING
9-07-55-502-8002-53049 Budget
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - WATER TESTING

”éUdQét'"W“‘“m

Aprv

Apry

AprYV

Aprv

Apfvm

ATV

Aprv

Aprv

Apfvw"

Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv

Apry

Aprv

297
298

6
147

T

304

88

55

b1
287
288
289
305
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01:18 PM Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
pescription
19-03704 05/17/19 2 EPA METHOD 504 SAMPLES, 320,00  9-07-55-502-8002-53049 Budget Aprv 306 1
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - WATER TESTING
3,591.00
Bir Dep - 05/29/19  FASTEOOS FASTENAL'CO.- "~~~ ~ POBOX 978 CE L e e e e T
19-00324 01/15/19 18 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 49.34  9-05-55-502- 9003 53371 Budget Aprv 46 1
DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS
19-00324 01/15/19 20 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 24,78 9-05-55-502-9003-53371 Budget Aprv 47 1
DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS
19-03537 05/10/19 1 SILICONE BRONZE BOLT 403.59  9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv - 270 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL
471.711
Dir Dep . 05/29/19  FISHEQOS FISHER, CAROLYN .~ HEALTH DEPT. e e e
19-01589 02/26/19 1 REIMBURSEMENT FOR EXPENSES 39.00  G-02-56-601-2018-90251 Budget Aprv 71 1
NACCHO - FOOD & DRUG ADMIN 2018
19-02609 04/04/19 1 ACTUAL COST TO ATTEND 580.34  G-02-56-600-2015-90250 Budget Aprv 132 1
FDA-TAKING CARE OF VINELAND 9/10/15-6/30
619.34
Dir Dep - 05/29/19 " GARVEOOS GARVEY, MATTHEW .~ -~ CUPOLICEDEPT.
19-02655 04/05/19 1 ACTUAL EXPENSES 31,15 9-01-25-240-2502-23041 Budget Aprv 140 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES
31.15
bir Dep . 05/29/19 " GEMECO0S GE MECHANICAL'INC. =~ .~ . e o BIB S MAINRD s e
19-02280 03/26/19 1 Re-insulate HVAC unit sta. 2. 300.52  9-01-25-261-3503-23018 Budget Aprv - 99 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPL
390.52
birDep . 05/29/19 " GENELOOS GEN-EL SAFETY & INDUSTRIAL PRO - . 'SUITE M. T e T s
19-01423 02/15/19 1 CALIBRATION GAS 247.00 9-05-55- 502 9003 53380 Budget Aprv 63 1
DIST DIV - REGULAR SUBSTATION MAINT
19-01423 02/15/19 2 FREIGHT FEE 45.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53380 Budget Aprv 64 1
DIST DIV - REGULAR SUBSTATION MAINT
19-01873 03/08/19 2 OPO FTTNGS/PARTS ULL&CLWL E/G 604,72 9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Apry 79 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
19-01873 03/08/19 3 OPO FTTNGS/PARTS ULL&CLYVL E/G 156.32  9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 80 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
1,053.04
Dir Dep.  05/29/19 © GETRAOL0 G & E TRAILER SALES LLC: =~ . 2881 N DELSEA DR SR B TN LI RGN O I
19-02245 03/25/19 2 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 302,51 9-01-26-315-1113- 23006 Budget Aprv 96 1
VEHICLE MAINT - GENERAL EQUIPMENT REPAIR
19-02245 03/25/19 3 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 68.90  9-01-26-315-1113-23006 Budget Aprv 97 1
VEHICLE MAINT - GENERAL EQUIPMENT REPAIR
19-02245 03/25/19 4 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 50.00 9-01-26-315-1113-23006 Budget Aprv - 98 1
VEHICLE MAINT - GENERAL EQUIPMENT REPAIR
19-03426 05/08/19 3 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 45.95  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 246 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-03426 (5/08/19 4 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 14,50  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 247 1

DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES



May 24, 2019

CITY OF VINELAND

page No: 9

01:18 PM check payment Batch Verification Listing
check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

481.86
Dir Dep - 05/29/19. ' GPMASOOS GPM ASSOCIATES. AN ADVANCED =
18002315 04/04/18 7 9,273.54
9,273.54
Dir Dep 05/29/19 - ~GROFFOL GROFF TRACTOR MID - SR
19-02847 04/11/19 1 STEERING CYLINDER #401055A1 735.08
19-02847 04/11/19 2 ARTICULATION #87313795 319.60
19-03314 05/02/19 1 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 46.06
19-03314 05/02/19 2 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 40.24
1,140.98
Bir Dep. 05/29/19 - HOOVEOQS HOOVER TRUCK CENTERS INC =~ - =~
19-03445 05/08/19 1 CLOCKSPRING #F7HZ*14A664%AA 279.13
279.13
Dir Dep - 05/29/19 - KLINEOOS KLINE CONSTRUCTION CO INC.. ' = .
18006227 10/05/18 15 1,968.00
18006227 10/05/18 32 4,383.00
18006227 10/05/18 36 2,976.00
9,327.00
bir Dep - 05/29/19 - LANGUOL0 LANGUAGE SERVICES ASSOC, .. = -~ -
19-03601 05/14/19 1 Language Line Interpreting 52.50
52.50
Dir Dep - 05/29/19 " LAWSOD1S LAWSON PRODUCTS INC = .- =~ =@
19-02741 04/10/19 1 VARIOUS FASTENERS FOR ALL CITY 267.63
267.62
535.25
Bir Dep - 05/29/19  LEIDOOOS LEIDOS: ENGINEERING, LLC = - ©
19-00037 01/08/19 4 MANAGEMENT SERVICES/VMU ADMIN 10,518.65
10,518.65
bir Dep . 05/29/19-. LEVAROOS LEVART, JUSTIN - . =~ - . |
19-02381 03/29/19 1 ACTUALEXPENSES / 46.98

.. PO BOX 419584

8-07-55-502-8013-53044  Budget

ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
- 629, PHILADELPHIA'BLVD o - oo o

9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget Aprv
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget Aprv
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget Aprv
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget Apry
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED

PO.BOX 719 - - R B B PN t
9-01-26-315-1113- 23001 Budget Aprv
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

(240 WAVELAND AVE. - o o
8-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

8-05-55-502-9003-53381 Budget Aprv
DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES
8-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

SUITE 100 - SRR B B I RS P
9-01-43-490- 2701 23044 Budget Aprv
COURT OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS

- PO.BOX 809401 - LR LI RE R N
9-01-26-315-1113- 23001 Budget Apry
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget

VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED

PO BOX 223058 -
9-05-55-502-9006~ 53044 Budget Aprv
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS

- POLICE DEPARTMENT . =~ = 0o o0

9-01-25-240-2502- 23041 Budget Aprv

POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES

AprY

174
219
220

31

32

s

38. e
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01:18 pu Check payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check pate vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
46.98
Dir Dep - 05/29/19 " MAGEEOQS MAGEE, ROBERT . = . UPOLICE DEPARTMENT -~ 0 o oo o
19-02153 03/20/19 1 ACTUAL EXPENSES / £27.50 9-01-25-240-2502-23041  Budget Aprv - 90
POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES
19-02153 03/20/19 2 MEAL EXPENSE 84.08  9-01-25-240-2502-23041 Budget Aprv - 91
POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES
19-02153 03/20/19 3 TOLLS / FUEL 108.29  9-01-25-240-2502-23041 Budget Aprv 92
POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES
19-02153 03/20/19 4 HOTEL PARKING / 90.00  9-01-25-240-2502-23041 Budget Aprv - 93
' POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES
19-02153 05/13/19 5 REGISTRATION 295.00  9-01-25-240-2502-23041 Budget Aprv 94
POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES
1,004.87
Dir Dep . 05/29/19 - MERCAQOS MERCADO, MIGUEL A, -~~~ = . - PURCHASING DEPT. . e
19-03492 05/10/19 1 64.04  9-01-20-100-1102-23040 Budget Aprv 258
PURCHASING - CONFERENCE EXPENSES
12.80  9-07-55-502-8004-53040 Budget
OPERATION AND SUPERVISION DIV - CONFEREN
19-03492 05/10/19 2 ACCOUNT PURPOSES 51.23  9-05-55-502-9007-53040 Budget Aprv 259
SHARED SVCS DIV - CONFERENCE EXPENSES
128.07
BirDep . 05/29/19 : MINESQOS MINE SAFETY APPLIANCES CO..LLC -~~~ PO BOX 640348 O e e
19-03008 04/18/19 1 A-9000-MODULE MS-C-1-0 1,010.00  9-05-55-502- 9001 53353 Budget Aprv 179
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
19-03008 04/18/19 2 A-9000-MODULE MS-D-1-0 740.00  9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 180
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
19-03008 04/18/19 3 EST. SHIPPING 5.96  9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 181
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
1,755.96
Dir-Dep . 05/29/19 ©* MPWINOOS.MPW INDUSTRIAL WATER SERVICES . = - 1300 PAYSPHERE CIR - ="' . SR e
19-03509 05/10/19 1 MOBILE RENTAL UNITE #11 271,50 9-05-55-502-9001-53310 Budget Aprv 263
GENERATION DIV - DEMINERALIZED WATER EXP
19-03509 05/10/19 2 MOBILE RENTAL CLAYVILLE 217.50  9-05-55-502-9001-53310 Budget Aprv 264
GENERATION DIV - DEMINERALIZED WATER EXP
19-03510 05/10/19 1 MOBILE DEMINERALIZER 3,500.00  9-05-55-502-9001-53310 Budget Aprv 265
GENERATION DIV - DEMINERALIZED WATER EXP
3,989.00
pir-Dep .-~ 05/29/19 NJADVOOS NJ ADVANCE MEDIA* - =~ = "7 -~ " P0 BOX 784587 . I s )
19-03023 04/18/19 1 LEGAL AD TO RUN: 98.08  9-01-20-120- 2002 23046 Budget Aprv 190
PRINTING AND LEGAL ADVERTISING - ADVERTI
98.08
Dir Dep-. " 05/29/19 : NORT1007 NORTHLAKE ADVISORS, LLC ' = . ' 51 N. LAKESIDE DRIVE O PV T I SRR
19-01015 02/04/19 3 PREPARATION OF A BUSINESS PLAN 3,000.00  G-02-57-881-2018-4500 Budget AprV - 56

3,000.00

UEZ 2ND GEN - REDEVELOPMENT OF PROPERTIE
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CITY OF VINELAND
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01:18 pM Check payment Batch verification Listing
check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
Dir pep . 05/29/19 ~ NORTHO4S NORTHERN SAFETY CO. INC. SO BOX 4250 L L R
19-03338 05/03/19 1 ECONOMY SAFETY VESTS 300.00  G-02-57-502-2018- 32117 Budget Aprv 222 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES FY2018
19-03338 05/03/19 2 CLASS 2 MESH VESTS 350.00  G-02-57-502-2018-32117 Budget Aprv - 223 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES FY2018
19-03338 05/03/19 3 CLASS 2 MESH VEST 525.00  G-02-57-502-2018-32117 Budget Aprv 2241
CLEAN COMMUNITIES FY2018
19-03338 05/03/19 4 CLASS 2 MESH VESTS 525,00  G-02-57-502-2018-32117 Budget Aprv - 225 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES FY2018
19-03338 05/03/19 5 RUF FLEX LITE HI-VIS 94.50  G-02-57-502-2018-32117 Budget Aprv 226 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES FY2018
19-03338 05/03/19 6 RUF FLEX LITE HI-VIS RUBBER 189.00  G-02-57-502-2018-32117 Budget Aprv - 227 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES FY2018
19-03338 05/03/19 7 RUF FLEX LITE HI-VIS RUBBER 236.25  G-02-57-502-2018-32117 Budget Aprv 228 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES FY2018
19-03338 05/21/19 8 Invoice came in for less money 109.75-  G-02-57-502-2018-32117 Budget Aprv 229 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES FY2018
2,110.00
Dir Dep . 05/29/19 - PAG00030 TESTA HECK TESTA & WHITE PA. - PO BOX 749 . R L T S A
19-03788 05/22/19 1 TAX APPEALS 2 74020 9-01-20-155-1401-23044  Budget Aprv 311 1
LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
2,740.20
BirDep © 05/29/19. 7 PERFOO0S. PERFORMANCE-AUTO GLASS . = U TBAFOXMOOR DR - e
19-03691 05/16/19 1 REPLACE WINDSHIELD FOR WATER 210.00  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget Aprv 299 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
210.00
Bir Dep - 05/29/19 " PHOENOL0 PHOENIX BUSINESS FORMS INC = . - 223N, BLVD . ®* = ' o C 0
19-02734 04/10/19 1 BUSINESS CARDS-GENERIC 65.00  9-01-22-195-1602- 23015 Budget Aprv 143 1
_ OTHER CODE ENFORCEMENT - OFFICE SUPPLIES
19-02908 04/15/19 1 SIGN IN SHEETS FOR FIRE 125.00  9-01-25-265-2403-23028 Budget Aprv 176 1
UNIFORM FIRE CODE - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-03022 04/18/19 1 promtional Items/VMU Admin 1,162.00  9-05-55-502-9006-53046 Budget Aprv 184 1
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - ADVERTISING/ PROMOTI
19-03022 04/18/19 2 promtional Items/VMU Admin 421,00 9-05-55-502-9006-53046 Budget Aprv 185 1
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - ADVERTISING/ PROMOTI
19-03022 04/18/19 3 Promtional Items/vMU Admin 2,300.00  9-05-55-502-9006-53046 Budget Aprv 186 1
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - ADVERTISING/ PROMOTI
19-03022 04/18/19 4 promtional Items/vMU Admin 174.00  9-05-55-502-9006-53046 Budget Aprv - 187 1
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - ADVERTISING/ PROMOTI
19-03022 04/18/19 5 promtional Items/VMU Admin 1,399.00  9-05-55-502-9006-53046 Budget Aprv 188 1
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - ADVERTISING/ PROMOTI
19-03022 04/18/19 6 promtional Items/VMU Admin 4,675.00  9-05-55-502-9006-53046 Budget Aprv 189 1
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - ADVERTISING/ PROMOTI
19-03388 05/06/19 1 10,000 POST CARDS 890.00  G-02-57-602-2018-52100 Budget Aprv 231 1
MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE FY2018
19-03388 05/06/19 2 20 POSTERS 110,00  6-02-57-602-2018-52100 Budget Aprv 232 1

11,321.00

MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE FY2018
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check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

Bir Dep - 05/29/19  PLATAOL0 PLATANIA, WILLIAM. =~~~ S
19-03353 05/06/19 1 EMPLOYEE SHOE REIMBURSEMENT 90.00
90.00
Dirpep  05/29/19 - PORTAQDS MANDERS MERIGHI PORTADIN =~ . ° = .
19-03550 05/10/19 1 Vineland Senior Center 3,570.00
3,570.00
DirDep . 05/29/19 © QUALI020 QUALITY PRINTING INC. - .. .
19-01972 03/12/19 1 LETTERHEAD FOR RECYCLING & 268.00
268.00
Bir pep - 05/29/19 - QUINNOOS QUINN COMMUNICATIONS & MARKETL . - -
19-01535 02/22/19 2 ADVERTISING AGREEMENT 927.50
19-01535 02/22/19 3 ADVERTISING AGREEMENT 46.41
19-01535 02/22/19 4 ADVERTISING AGREEMENT 1,459.00
2,432.91
Bir pep  05/29/19 ' RENTAOL0 RENTAL COUNTRY INC.. o
19- 00331 01/15/19 11 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 51.98
19-00331 01/15/19 13 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 225.16
277.14
Dir pep - 05/29/19 : RFDESO0S RF'DESIGN & INTEGRATION, INC. =~ - -
19-03825 05/23/19 1 ASW- Dash Mount Install 150.00
150.00
bir pep - 05/29/19.F RIBBOOOS RIBBONS EXPRESS INC./ e
19-03392 05/06/19 1 #p Laserjet P2055dn 240.00
19-03525 05/10/19 1 XEROX TONER 216.00
19-03661 05/16/19 1 PRINTER HP CEY57A 166.00
19-03693 05/16/19 1 vMC window Receipt Ribbon 13.50
635.50
Dirpep . *05/29/19 © RICOHO0S RICOH USA INC . R
19-00082 01/09/19 5 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER / 325.76
19-00083 01/09/19 5 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER / 178.07

" ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION -

Cpudget  Aprv 2300 1

9-05-55-502-9003-53322
DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT
~ FARRELLARCHITECTS LLC . = o
9-01-28-370-3009-23044 Budget Aprv 280 1
RECREATION - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
SUTTE 3 - ' L T